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WESTERN AUSTRALIAN AMATEUR FOOTBALL LEAGUE

1922 — 2002

The Western Australian Amateur Football League has a proud history since its humble beginnings in1922. Over that
time the WAAFL has been a progressive force in the development of ‘grassroots’ football in Western Australia.

The WAAFL has a strong base in the administration of a viable and thriving Australian Rules football competition with
47 member clubs, with 160 teams providing games for more than 7000 registered players during a home and away
season.

The WAAFL is now about to focus beyond the year 2002 on how the league uses its leadership to set new standards
of excellence and relevance for its member clubs and various committees.
Importance of Amateur Football

The WAAFL provides organized football on Saturdays where anyone whatever ability, can participate or contribute to
the football industry.

The system in place allows players to play in senior football at any level they are capable of achieving. Colts (U19)
learn the fundamentals of amateur football and its responsibilities after graduating from junior ranks.

At present the leagues goal is to increase participation and is self funded (through the clubs). Much more could be
achieved in this area through significant financial assistance and recognition that the WAAFL promotes football as a
training ground for the elite players.

The WAAFL also provides a quality high standard competition for those players not wishing to endue the
commitment to WAFL (second tier competition) training due to study or career commitments or simply a lifestyle that
considers football a recreational pursuit, however is in a position to bridge the gap between amateur football and the
Champions of tomorrow.

Many well-known WAFL and AFL personnel began their careers in the WAAFL. Former West Coast Eagles and
former Hawthorn coach Ken Judge began his career at an A Grade amateur club. Former Dockers coach Gerard
Neesham played several seasons of amateur football and played at state amateur level.

Other high profile players include Gary Buckanara (Hawthorn), Shane Parker (Fremantle), Simon Beasley (Western
Bulldogs) and dual Sandover Medallist lan Dargie.

Administrators include former Chairman of the WA Football Commission Peter Tannock, current WA Football
Commission Chairman Barry McKinnon and Commissioner Dr Neil Fong, a triple A Grade medallist with the WAAFL.

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEMBERS Attendance Apology
John Davies President 10 2
Milton Sanders Vice President and Development and Liaison 11 1
Brett Fullarton Treasurer 6 5
Bruce Wainwright Secretary and Umpires Liaison 11 1
Perry King Amateur Radio Programme 6AR 9 3
Alan Clement Amateur Radio Programme 6AR 11 0
Ross Rayson Colts Liaison 10 2
Mark Heron Constitution and By-laws 9 3
Phil Hayes State Football 9 3
Graham Jacques Club Liaison 10 2

Peter Grosser

PRESIDENTS REPORT 2001




With the conclusion of the 80" season of the WAAFL | am proud to report that the League
continues to provide an outlet for a wide variety of people to partake in a great football
competition. The opportunity to be President of a vast organization that still holds the same
values, commitments, dedication and community involvement since its inception in 1922 is
indeed an honor, along with great pride and a sense of responsibility.

The Amateurs provide a safe, pleasant environment where both men and women can be
involved either in playing, administration, support staff, umpiring to their full potential, or just
taking part in club activities, therefore benefiting both themselves and their community.

While clubs aspire to on field success with premiership honors, which cannot always be
attained, off field achievements and successful functions fulfilled, can mean your year has
been successful.

This season saw the retirement of Executive Officer Neil Judge after 15 years of service as a true servant of this League.
Neil's untiring loyalty to all and sundry over the period of time will be sorely missed. On a personal note, he has been a
great advisor and steadying influence over the term of my Presidency, especially at Management Committee meetings
and at various sub committees, giving wise counsel on many occasions. We wish him all the best in his retirement.

Bob Stow as incoming Executive Officer has already shown in a very short time to be an excellent replacement in a very
demanding role. Bob's understanding of amateur football from past associations at all levels of the game will be a great
long-term asset.

We should be indebted to members of the Management Committee who serve in an elected voluntary capacity and carry
out their many and varied roles in administering the league in conjunction with our staff members. | thank them all for
their continuing loyalty and contributions to the betterment of the league. Special mention is made of Vice President
Milton Sanders for his commitment to all levels of football that has enhanced the standing of the WAAFL in the
community. Congratulations on his outstanding achievements, acknowledged by his being awarded the AFL Merit
Certificate for services to metropolitan football (only one is issued per state per year).

It has been an interesting year away from the football field, with the constitution and by-laws of the league (which has
served us so well over the years). Being challenged over various issues which take up a great deal of energy and time. It
is a sign of the times and the result of the now unfortunate attitude with some people in sections of our society, who are
unwilling to accept the original decision of the umpire. It is acknowledged, by way of the off-season review, that some
ambiguous by-laws need amendment.

The role of community-based football was recognized with the release of the Crawford Report. As a member of the
Community Football Council (formerly MFLC) along with fellow members, Sunday Football League, Peel Football League,
Women's Football League and Masters Australian Football all working in a close relationship, we now will be given a
greater say in the overall running and structure of football in the state and it should be for the long term benefit of all. Our
long and cooperative relationship with the WA Football Commission with Executive Officer Jeff Ovens and Chairman
Barry MacKinnon has been greatly appreciated and their support and assistance will be greatly missed on their
retirement.

The re-establishment of interstate football with a game against the Victoria second 18 (VAFA) was not the success we
had planned. In the wilderness since 1994 we hope clashes against Victoria and South Australia will become regular
fixtures so that our elite players have something to aspire to. Fixtures against the combined Country seniors and colts still
remain a yardstick for both leagues as to their respective strength and standing. This year's results, although mixed, is
important in putting on display some of the best talent outside the WAFL. Thanks to both senior and colts players,
officials and clubs, who supported the interstate and interleague games.

Umpiring is singularly the biggest budget item of the league and under the guidance of appointed personnel, continues to
serve us well. Our panel umpires with a mix of experience, youth, seniors and newcomers, performed up to expectations.
The Schools Programme continues to grow and only the lack of suitable placements will stop it expanding more. Over 80
students from 6 schools now take part with several now moving into field umpiring. Umpires from the various junior zones
under the direction of their coaches, assisted greatly in the supply of quality personnel.

A group a people who work independently of the Management Committee again supports our league. These include
weekly tribunals, reinstatements, investigations, umpire management, and state football, which are all carried out with a
minimum of fuss, with their work greatly appreciated.

Sponsorship is hard to gain at our level and the long-term support by the Swan Brewery and the WA Football Commission
has greatly offset the costs to clubs.
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Congratulations to all Premiership teams and winners of individual Amateur League Awards, your efforts are recorded in
this Year Book

During the year the Management Committee undertook a complete review of its functions, operations and responsibilities.
What appeared a straightforward task is proving to be a time consuming exercise that should set the league on a path to
help in its future direction and planning. All clubs should find the results and efforts a long-term benefit to them especially
in constitutional and by-law matters.

On behalf of the WAAFL Management Committee, to all clubs, office bearers, officials, players, supporters and sponsors,
thank you for being part of an organization which endeavours to provide football for as many players who can find a game
at their own level of ability, where they can enjoy and make life long friendships from the game, win lose or draw.

JOHN DAVIES
PRESIDENT

UMPIRE ADVISERS REPORT 2001

It gives me great pleasure in presenting my final report on the status of umpiring in the WAAFL. Over the last five
years there have been major changes to the structure, which will be for the good of football and umpiring in general.
This year saw the introduction of neutral field umpires in all grades except F and G grades. This innovation although
not without some minor problems at the start, was an outstanding success and | hope it becomes the status quo for
the future.

Overall umpiring in the Amateurs has been of a high standard with an influx of young umpires into the field, boundary
and goal areas. The young umpires brought along an improved enthusiasm, which is one element that the amateurs
need to attract more of these umpires to its ranks, so it can sustain a viable group.

For the first time, the ex club umpires who came onto the supplementary list performed in the finals and did a very
good job.

There will be a number of our field, boundary and goal umpires who will be trying out for the WAFL and | wish them
the best in their future umpiring endeavours.

| would like to thank my fellow coaching staff and assistants for their help throughout the year from the supplementary
field umpiring group of Peter Stanton, David O'Reilly, David Horne and Don Jensen for supplying and appointing the
field umpires throughout the year. Paul Smith for outstanding help in coaching the boundary and field umpires plus
collating all the appointments. Bruce Wheatland for the co ordination of the boundary umpires and also for observing
field umpires throughout the year. Dennis Miller and Robert Butler for assisting me with the field umpires in coaching,
observing and during training. Finally to Stuart Tempest for his assistance over the past 4 years in training the
umpires and observing them as well. To all the umpires who have been a part of the group for the last 5 years thank
you for your dedication and support to me in that time.

To the WAAFL Board and Management a big thank you for your help and a special thank you to Neil Judge for his
professionalism in running the League. | would like to thank the office staff for their fantastic help over the past 5
years.

In conclusion | would like to thank the League for the opportunity to coach all the umpires over the past 5 years and |
wish the new personnel all the best in the future.

MIKE BALL
DIRECTOR OF UMPIRING

CLUB AND SUPPLEMENTARY UMPIRES

This season saw the formation of a supplementary umpire panel formed directly from the year 2000 club umpire panel.
Umpires who nominated to be a part of this panel from an off season survey or phone contact, were appointed to
games by one of the Junior Regional Coaching Coordinators in Messrs. David Horne, David O'Reilly, Peter Stanton
and Don Jensen.

The Regional Coordinators were able to introduce new umpiring personnel from the junior regions, which enriched the
standard of umpiring and enhanced the development of these umpires.

It was particularly pleasing to watch the progress of 2000 club umpire panel members Chris Patton and Mark Thomas
who joined the senior panel with Chris umpiring A grade in the latter part of the season. A direct pathway now exists
for umpires wishing to progress to a higher level.
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The WAAFL Umpires Association provided an umpiring shirt with sponsor's logo at a reduced rate for the
supplementary panel umpires.

In conclusion the umpires and the WAAFL Management Committee should be congratulated in their judgment and
support for this innovative and productive change.

Club umpiring, as we have come to understand it, was this year confined to F and G grades. Clubs employed the
services of umpiring personnel with, mainly ex-players. Generally this worked satisfactorily, however there is a need
for an improved umpire education system for these two grades, whether it is in the form of accreditation, compulsory
meetings or amalgamation into the supplementary umpire panel.

As witnessed in the finals, the standard of play leaves little to be desired. The challenge ahead is to provide better-
informed and trained umpires to meet with the playing standards.

Congratulations to all umpires upon making yourself available for umpiring duties, and it is hoped that you will again be
available for the 2002 season.

SCHOOLS BOUNDARY UMPIRE PROGRAMME

This programme continued to provide an abundance of talented young boundary umpires for games throughout the
2001 season. With the senior ranks losing eight members of the year 2000 squad to the WAFL, opportunities were
provided for some fourteen boundary umpires from the schools to officiate in the A, B & C grades throughout the
season. This was in addition to the regular appointments to A Reserve & A Colts, B Reserve & B Colts and C Reserve
& C Colts. This was a commendable achievement and indicative of the wealth of talent available in our high school
system.

The schools participating in the programme this year were — Duncraig Senior High, John Forrest Senior High, Seton
Catholic College, Corpus Christi College, Morley Senior High and Warwick Senior High. In addition several students
from Chisholm College participated as appointed by John Forrest and Morley.

Duncraig, Morley and John Forrest appointees undertook level one accreditation, which was reflected in their quality of
performance on the field

Three boundary umpires graduated to field umpiring duties, which fulfilled one of the original aims of the programme.
Already there have been expressions of interest from several boundary umpires wishing to make the transition to the
field.

Working with youth is an exciting experience as | am sure Messrs. Merritt, Frusher, Scott, Pampacos and Forrestal
would endorse. Thanks go to these coaches who have worked tirelessly each week to make their appointments and
to train their charges.

Thanks are extended to the parents' who provide the support and transport to weekly fixtures. Hopefully, the
partnership between the schools, the parents' and the WAAFL will continue to flourish in the future.

BRUCE WHEATLAND.

SCHOOL UMPIRES CO-ORDINATOR AND
CLUB UMPIRES CO-ORDINATOR

2001 STATE TEAM REPORT

It's amazing what a difference one year can make. When | wrote my report last year it was on the back of very easy wins
in both our representative games; this year we lost both, but in fairness to everyone involved, our circumstances in 2001
were very different.

While it is always nice to win, we did make a conscious decision to use our match against the Country Football League as
a trial for a number of players who were in contention for the trip to Melbourne. At the same time, the new-look country
team (there were only 3 players from last year) was definitely fired up to atone for last year, and they fully deserved their
narrow win on the night.

Under normal circumstances, a 20-point loss to Victoria in Melbourne would be considered a good result, but | am sure
that everyone involved with this match was extremely disappointed at the outcome. After outpointing the Vics in most
areas in the first half and leading clearly at half time, we were outrun in the second half by a much fitter and more
disciplined team. My discussions with the Victorian players after the game highlighted that they work a lot harder to
prepare for their normal amateur season in general, and their state football in particular.
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While we may have lost both our games this year, no one could question the endeavour of the players who represented
our league, and | am sure that everyone involved in the program will be a little bit smarter and a bit more prepared for
future engagements.

I would like to thank the Amateur League for inviting me to coach again this year, and | hope to continue my involvement
into 2002. | would like to thank all my support staff — Bill Payne, Trevor Schorer, Guy Zaiti, Phil Hayes, Byron
Hadjimihalakis and Alan Ralph — as well as the senior club coaches for their feedback and encouragement to the players
involved.

Finally, | would like to acknowledge the generous support of our state team sponsors:

e  Alan Bishop Elkington Bishop Molineaux
e Nick Kaolichis NK Contracting
e  Trevor Schorer Torrens Real estate - Ballajura
e  Ken Miliauskas [IB Insurance Brokers
BRAD DUNN

SENIOR STATE COACH

2001 STATE COLTS REPORT
The highlight of the colts program this year was undoubtedly the win over the State Country colts team — the first for
about 6 years.

It is always hard to compare the squads from year to year, but after a three or four-week build up to this game, the
side did appear to be better balanced than in previous years. On the trip down to Rushton Park there also seemed to
be a very good atmosphere among the players, and this built in the rooms before the players went onto the ground.
From the moment the game started, the WAAFL colts displayed a greater work ethic than their opponents, and were
harder at the contests. We controlled the game for all but a few minutes early in the third quarter, and the players were
rewarded with a comfortable victory. Inaccuracy in front of goal cost us the chance of burying our opposition, but it was
a very satisfying win nonetheless.

Our better players in this game were our in-and-under type players, such as on-ballers Adam Walsh (Willetton), Kurt
Johnson (East Fremantle) and Gianni Abbondanza (Mt Lawley). Other good players were Bejhan Alitovski
(Nollamara), Ben Spencer (Trinity Aquinas), our captain Darrell Young (North Fremantle), Daniel Holloway (Whitfords)
and Shaun Trevena (Hamersley Carine).

Our second game was against Swan Districts Under 20°s. This was effectively a combination of their WAFL colts team
plus those players in the reserves and league squad that were still a colt under the WAAFL age rules.

Before this game, we had lost Walsh and Johnson from our side of the previous week, and we then gave Swans a 3
goal start in the first 5 minutes. From there, our guys returned to the hard working disciplines of the previous week, to
draw level going into time-on in the second quarter.

Unfortunately, we had also lost 2 of our ‘talls’ to injury by this point. Mitch Robinson (North Fremantle) and Leigh
Matthews (North Fremantle) had both been in our better players to this point. We had started with a small squad, but
losing these 2 players before half time really put us up against it.

Swans kicked two goals late in the second quarter, to lead by that amount, and in the second half, despite our players
continuing to work hard, the lack of a couple of good talls made it a very difficult task. In the circumstances | was
happy that the boys managed to hang in there and only go down by a respectable 6 goals.

Gianni Abbondanza (Mt Lawley) was our best player on the day, with good support from Mitch Newy (Willetton) until
he was also injured, Sean Starkey (Mt Lawley), Jarrod Secker (Hamersley Carine), Rhys McFarland (Willetton) and
Bejhan Alitovski (Nollamara).

Thanks must go to Phil Hayes from the WAAFL Management Committee for his support of the state colts program.
With the seniors having the Melbourne trip, it would have been easy for Phil to concentrate all his efforts on that side,
and leave the colts a little neglected, but Phil did not do this. His efforts helped ensure that we got as close as possible
to the best side together out on the field, and that it was all put together in the most professional way.

Dick Manning put his hand up to help out as an assistant coach/manager/water boy/selector, and even ended up
umpiring the second game on his own. when the WAAFL umpires where unavailable. Thanks for your immense input
to the success of this years program Dick, it is very much appreciated.

Also thanks to Paul Brown, who helped out as team runner/selector. Paul is never short of an opinion, but it is much
easier and more enjoyable doing a job like this when you have mates like Brownie who commit themselves to help out.



Thanks mate.

The 25 players that represented the WAAFL colts this year came from 13 different clubs. It is tremendous that so
many clubs are represented, and | thank these clubs for supporting their players in this important program.

Finally, I thank the players themselves for their considerable commitment to the program. | hope they have benefited
from their involvement, and | look forward to following their progress in future years.

JEFF MILLER
COLTS STATE COACH

PRESIDENTS
1922-1923 ORR W.R. 1968-1970 GIBSON CR.
1924-1923 ISAACHSEN E. 1971-1983 JAMIESON C.J.
1926-1929 PYM E.D. 1984 WOODWARD S.D.
1930-1931 HEARN G. 1985-1991 HOWARD T.R.
1932-1937 ROBSON J.L. 1992-1995 BAKER D.R.
1938-1961 VERYARD C.J. 1996 DAVIES J.
1962-1967 MILLER S.M.

HONORARY SECRETARIES
1923 HOOD P. 1930-1931 PRICE R.J.
1924 METTAM AJ. 1932 FLANAGAN B.J.
1925 FLANAGAN W, 1933-1934 CHAPMAN J.
1926 HONNOR H.R. 1935-1936 MATTISKE CR.
1927 SELDEN R. 1937-1980 GROSVENOR H.B.
1928 FENNELL R.E. 1981-1982 GODDARD MRS B.J.
1929 ROSE A.C. 1982 WAINWRIGHT B.

REGISTRAR
1969-1991 NAYLORT K.

TREASURER
1984 ASHLEY J.
1985-1996 LIVINGSTONE G.
1997-1999 THOMAS A.
2001 FULLARTON B.

ASSISTANT TREASURER
1951-1981 GROSVENOR MISS B.

EXECUTIVE OFFICER
1982-1983 ASHLEY J. 1986-2001 JUDGE N.R. JP
1983-1984 PARLONGO G. 2001-2002 STOW R. M.
1984-1986 THIRLEY B. 2002 WEBSTER R.

AN.F.C. AWARD OF MERIT
1958 GROSVENOR H.B. 1974 TETLEY L.A.
1962 VERYARD C.J. 1978 FREEMAN E.
1965 NAYLORT K. 1981 DALZIELL R.
1966 GILES B.J. 1985 CAREY J.
1970 JAMIESON C.J. 1990 DONALDSON N.

VOLUNTEERS AWARD (PRESENTED BY W.A.F.C.)

IN RECOGNITION OF VALUABLE SERVICE OVER A NUMBER OF YEARS
1989 SCHORER T. 1993
1990 NAYLOR T.
1991 BAKER D. 1998

LIVINGSTONE G.
TANNER R.
MATHEWS K.



LIFE MEMBERS

1938
1939
1940
1947
1947
1949
1950
1951
1951
1953
1954
1955
1956
1956
1958
1960
1960
1966
1966
1969
1969
1970

A GRADE PREMIERS & SANDOVER SHIELD WINNERS

ROBSON J.L.
MILLER S.M.
BENNETT V.
GROSVENOR H.B.
VERYARD C.J.
KENNEALLY J.F.
BREEN F.
O'GRADY W.
MONCRIEFF A.
LEWIS H.R.

NAYLORT K.
GILES B.J.
KNOX H.
HENKEL R.
JAMIESON C.J.
TETLEY L.
BUCHANAN
DOLAN J.
FREEMAN E.
MATHEWS K.
DALZIELL R
DAVIES J.

1923
1924
1922
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

COMMONWEALTH BANK

TEACHERS COLLEGE
NOT KNOWN
TEACHERS COLLEG
TEACHERS COLLEG

COMMONWEALTH BANK

SANDOVERS
UNIVERSITY
POSTALS
POSTALS
POSTALS
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
SANDOVERS
SANDOVERS
SANDOVERS
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
NORTH FREMANTLE

NO COMPETITION 1942 - 1945

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964

NORTH FREMANTLE
NORTH FREMANTLE
UNIVERSITY

NORTH FREMANTLE
MIDLAND JUNCTION
MOSMAN PARK
SOUTH PERTH
SOUTH PERTH
NORTH FREMANTLE
NORTH FREMANTLE
EAST PERTH

EAST PERTH
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY

NORTH FREMANTLE
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY

1972
1976
1976
1978
1978
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1986
1986
1986
1989
1991
1995
2001

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

DONALDSON N.
THOMPSON R.

SMITH W.
LIVINGSTONE G.
EBORALL L.
INCE J.
KILLEEN V.
CAREY J.

GROSVENOR MISS B
ANDREWS A.EW.

BAKER D.R.
BROWNE N.E.
FRAME D.
WAINWRIGHT B.
DAVIES J.

HOWARD T.R.
MASKIELL G.
SANDERS M.

UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
CB.C
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
MOUNT LAWLEY
NOLLAMARA
UNIVERSITY
OLD SCOTCH
MOUNT LAWLEY
WEMBLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
NORTH BEACH
NORTH BEACH
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
NORTH BEACH
WEST COAST
SCARBOROUGH
UNIVERSITY
SCARBOROUGH
SCARBOROUGH
NORTH BEACH
CBC

NORTH BEACH



A RESERVE PREMIERS

1972
1973
1974
1975

COLLEGIANS
CARLISLE
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY

GRADE REINTRODUCED 1997

1997

A2 GRADE PREMIERS
1976

TRINITY AQUINAS

SCARBOROUGH

A COLTS PREMIERS AND C.J. VERYARD CUP WINNERS

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1980
1981
1982
1983

UNIVERSITY
EAST PERTH
T.T.C
CARLISLE
T.T.C
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
CARLISLE
CARLISLE
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY

B GRADE PREMIERS & C.J. JAMIESON CUP WINNERS

1939
1940
1941

NORTH FREMANTLE
EAST FREMANTLE
MAYLANDS

NO COMPETITION 1942 — 1945

1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

MIDLAND JUNCTION
PALMYRA

EAST PERTH
CLAREMONT
INGLEWOOD

WEST PERTH
OSBORNE PARK
UNIVERSITY
MIDLAND JUNCTION
VICTORIA PARK
MIDLAND JUNCTION
SOUTH FREMANTLE
VICTORIA PARK
CB.C

MAYLANDS
T.T.C.CLAREMONT
T.T.C.CLAREMONT
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
PALMYRA
WEMBLEY
COLLEGIANS
UNIVERSITY

S.T.C.

UNIVERSITY

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2000
2001
2002

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

UNIVERSITY
SCARBOROUGH
CBC

CBC

MOUNT LAWLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
TRINITY AQUINAS
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
CBC
UNIVERSITY
CBC

CBC
UNIVERSITY
CBC
UNIVERSITY

MELVILLE
MAYLANDS
MAYLANDS
WEMBLEY
COLLEGIANS
N.S.T.C
SCARBOROUGH
BAYSWATER
SCARBOROUGH
NORTH FREMANTLE
INNALOO

NORTH FREMANTLE
WEST COAST
INNALOO
MAYLANDS
MAYLANDS

NORTH FREMANTLE
COLL.OLD SCOTCH
WHITFORD

NORTH FREMANTLE
CB.C

SWAN ATHLETIC
C.B.C.

MOUNT LAWLEY
BALCATTA/OSB/PARK
TRINITY AQUINAS
NOLLAMARA
WANNEROO
COLLEGIANS



10

1973 MOSMAN PARK
1974 NOLLAMARA
B RESERVE PREMIERS
1997 MOUNT LAWLEY
1998 BALCATTA OSBORNE PARK
1999 TRINITY AQUINAS
2000 DIANELLA MORLEY
2001 WEST COAST COWAN
B COLTS PREMIERS & C.R. GIBSON TROPHY WINNERS
1968 UNIVERSITY
1969 BELMONT
1970 VICTORIA PARK
1971 M.HW.P
1972 W.A.LT
1973 OSBORNE PARK
1974 NOLLAMARA
1975 NORTH BEACH
1976 NORTH BEACH
1977 BAYSWATER
1978 NORTH FREMANTLE
1979 COLLEGIANS
1980 NORTH FREMANTLE
1981 NORTH BEACH
1982 C.B.C
1983 SCARBOROUGH
1984 WEST COAST
1985 WEST COAST
1986 WEST COAST
AB3 GRADE PREMIERS
2002 UNIVERSITY
AB4 GRADE PREMIERS
2002 WEMBLEY
C GRADE PREMIERS & GROSVENOR CUP WINNERS
1947 SWANBOURNE
1948 SWANBOURNE
1949 PALMYRA
1950 MAYLANDS
1951 COMMONWEALTH BANK
1952 SOUTH FREMANTLE
1953 VICTORIA PARK
1954 SOUTH FREMANTLE
1955 FREMANTLE
1956 PALMYRA
1957-1962 NO COMPETITION
1963 MOUNT LAWLEY
1964 UNIVERSITY
1965 CARLISLE
1966 UNIVERSITY
1967 BAYSWATER
1968 M.H.W.P.
1969 FLOREAT PARK
1970 COLLEGIANS
1971 SWANBOURNE
1972 GRAYLANDS T.C
1973 GRAYLANDS T.C
1974 T.C. CLAREMONT
1975 COMMONWEALTH BANK
1976 TRINITY O.B.
1977 MOUNT LAWLEY
1978 COLLEGIANS

2002

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

MT LAWLEY

CBC

COLL OLD SCOTCH
COLL OLD SCOTCH
COLL OLD SCOTCH
COLL.OLD SCOTCH
SWAN ATHLETIC
SWAN ATHLETIC
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY

CBC

MT LAWLEY
WHITFORD
WHITFORD.
WHITFORD
WHITFORD
WEMBLEY

N.S.T.C.
UNIVERSITY

CITY BEACH
M.HW.P.
CARLISLE

MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
WHITFORD

SWAN ATHLETIC
COCKBURN LAKES
OSBORNE DISTRICTS
BASSENDEAN
WHITFORD
MOUNT LAWLEY
WEMBLEY
COCKBURN LAKES
WANNEROO
BALCATTA
REDCLIFFE
ROSSMOYNE
BULLCREEK LEEMING
EAST FREMANTLE
COCKBURN LAKES
BASSENDEAN



C RESERVE PREMIERS

1997 BRENTWOOD
1998 BULLCREEK LEEMING
1999 WESLEY CURTIN
2000 COCKBURN LAKES
2001 COCKBURN LAKES
C COLTS PREMIERS
1977 EAST VICTORIA PARK
1978 COLLEGIANS
1979 EAST VICTORIA PARK
1980 INNALOO
1981 DIANELLA (DIV. 1)
MOUNT LAWLEY (DIV. 2)
1982 W.ALT.
1983 W.A.LT. (DIV. 1)
1984 DIANELLA
1985 FORRESTFIELD
1986 MORLEY
1987 UNIVERSITY
1988 C.B.C.
1989 WHITFORD
1990 UNIVERSITY
D GRADE PREMIERS & FLANAGAN CUP WINNERS
1964 CARLISLE
1965 COLLEGIANS
1966 OLD WESLEY
1967 T.T.C.
1968 BASSENDEAN
1970 C.T.C
1971 CARLISLE
1972 TRINITY O.B.
1973 COLLEGIANS
1974 T.C. MOUNT LAWLEY
1975 T.C. CHURCHLANDS
1976 T.C. CHURCHLANDS
1977 HAMERSLEY
1978 COMMONWEALTH BANK
1979 WEMBLEY
1980 PERTH
1981 OSBORNE PARK
1982 HELLENICS
1983 DIANELLA
1984 LYNWOOD FERNDALE
1985 SWAN ATHLETIC
D RESERVE PREMIERS
1997 OCEAN RIDGE
1998 HIGH WYCOMBE
1999 MELVILLE
2000 MELVILLE
2001 LYNWOOD FERNDALE
D COLTS PREMIERS
1979 OSBORNE PARK
1980 FORRESTFIELD
NO COMPETITION 1981 — 1983
1984 REDCLIFFE
1985 WEST

NO COMPETITION FROM 1990
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2002

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2002

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

E GRADE PREMIERS & GEORGE LIVINGSTONE CUP WINNERS

1967

BASSENDEAN

1987

BASSENDEAN

ROCKINGHAM
COWAN UNIVERSITY
OCEAN RIDGE
NORTH BEACH
BRENTWOOD
BULLCREEK LEEMING
BRENTWOOD

EAST FREMANTLE
LYNWOOD FERNDALE
WESLEY CURTIN
WILLETTON
WARNBRO

NOLLAMARA
COCKBURN LAKES
ROCKINGHAM
WEMBLEY
W.A.C.A.E.
BULLCREEK
HAMERSLEY CARINE
REDCLIFFE

COWAN UNIVERSITY
C.B.C.

UNIVERSITY
ROSSMOYNE

EAST FREMANTLE
HIGH WYCOMBE
WILLETTON

ASCOT

WARNBRO

WARNBRO

REDCLIFFE

ROCKINGHAM
APPLECROSS
APPLECROSS
APPLECROSS

MUNDARING



1968 NORTH FREMANTLE
1969 MOUNT LAWLEY
1970 INNALOO

1971 MARIST O.B

NO COMPETITION 1972 - 1973

1974 MIDLAND

1975 CITY BEACH

1976 R & | BANK

1977 T.C. CHURCHLANDS
1978 T.C. CHURCHLANDS
1979 FLOREAT MARIST
1980 BAYSWATER

1981 NORTH BEACH

1982 DIANELLA

1983 UNIVERSITY

1984 W.A.C.AEE.

1985 COOLBINIA YOKINE
1986 COCKBURN LAKES

E RESERVE PREMIERS
1998
1999
2000
2001

SINGLE TEAM GRADE
1993

MOUNT LAWLEY
TRINITY AQUINAS
WHITFORD
TRINITY AQUINAS

ST. NORBERTS

NO COMPETITION SINCE 1993

E GRADE PREMIERS & ERIC FREEMAN CUP WINNERS
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1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2002

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

1969 INNALOO
1970 CARLISLE
1971 SCARBOROUGH
NO COMPETITION 1972 — 1975
1976 UNIVERSITY
1977 OSBORNE PARK
1978 NOLLAMARA
1979 INNALOO
1980 NORTH BEACH
1981 FORRESTFIELD
1982 TRINITY AQUINAS
1983 CHURCHLANDS
1984 SCARBOROUGH
1985 COCKBURN LAKES
1986 UNIVERSITY
1987 TRINITY AQUINAS
1988 JOHN 23RP

G GRADE PREMIERS AND W. O'GRADY MEMORIAL TROPHY WINNERS
1976 EAST PERTH
1977 EAST PERTH
1978 MOUNT LAWLEY
1979 MURESK
1980 FORRESTFIELD
1981 SCARBOROUGH
1982 UNIVERSITY
1983 APPLECROSS
1984 COCKBURN LAKES
1985 WHITFORD
1986 INNALOO
1987 NOLLAMARA
1988 BAYSWATER
1989 WANNEROO
1990 REDCLIFFE

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

TRINITY AQUINAS
BULLCREEK
HAMERSLEY CARINE
UNIVERSITY
REDCLIFFE
BRENTWOOD
COOLBELLUP
UNIVERSITY
SWAN ATHLETIC
ST NORBERTS
INNALOO
WILLETTON
ASCOT
WONDERERS
SWAN VIEW

KINGSLEY

WEST COAST
WANNEROO
REDCLIFFE
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
HIGH WYCOMBE
WARNBRO
WEST COAST
NORTH FREMANTLE
C.B.C.
WONDERERS
MARANGAROO
STIRLING

WEMBLEY

NORTH FREMANTLE
HAMERSLEY CARINE
FORRESTFIELD
WARNBRO
ROSSMOYNE
WEMBLEY

WESLEY CURTIN
WONDERERS
NOLLAMARA
KALAMUNDA
MELVILLE



H GRADE PREMIERS AND JACK ROBSON MEMORIAL TROPHY WINNERS
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1977 T.C.CHURCHLANDS 1987
1978 MURESK 1988
1979 SWANBOURNE 1989
1980 ST. NORBERTS 1990
1981 COOLBINIA YOKINE 1991
1982 APPLECROSS 1992
1983 MOUNT LAWLEY 1993
1984 SCARBOROUGH 1994
1985 INNALOO 1995
1986 DIANELLA 1996

| GRADE PREMIERS AND H.R.LEWIS MEMORIAL TROPHY WINNERS
11978 NATIONAL BANK 1988
1979 FORRESTFIELD 1989
1980 LYNWOOD FERNDALE 1990
1981 BULLCREEK 1991
1982 NOLLAMARA 1992
1983 AlCA 1993
1984 GIRRAWHEEN 1994
1985 BASSENDEAN 1995
1986 EAST FREMANTLE 1996
1987 NAVY

J GRADE PREMIERS AND B.E. WAINWRIGHT TROPHY WINNERS
1979 T.C MOUNT LAWLEY 1988
1980 SCARBOROUGH 1989
1981 MOUNT LAWLEY 1990
1982 CITY OF PERTH 1991
1983 A.N.Z. 1992
1984 HELLENIC 1993
1985 WANNEROO 1994
1986 NORTH FREMANTLE 1995
1987 UNIVERSITY 1996

K GRADE PREMIERS AND TROPHY SPECIALIST TROPHY WINNERS
1980 OSBORNE PARK 1988
1981 MAYLANDS 1989
1982 M.H.W.P. 1990
1983 DIANELLA 1991
1984 W.A.LT. 1992
1985 NORTH FREMANTLE 1993
1986 INNALOO 1994
1987 M.H.W.P.

L GRADE PREMIERS AND TROPHY SPECIALIST TROPHY WINNERS

1984
1985
1987
1987
1988

MORLEY

SWANBOURNE NEDLANDS

RIVERTON
WEST COAST
CARLISLE

A GRADE FAIREST & BEST WINNERS

1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

>OX“C0O0V>>0VI>P>

McPHERSON HURLINGHAM

FISHER UNIVERSITY
ROE UNIVERSITY
ROE UNIVERSITY
REARDON POSTALS
MILLER SANDOVERS
RYAN WATER SUPPLY
BOWE WEMBLEY
SWAIN CLAREMONT
HAGEN INGLEWOOD
SHIELDS R.AA.F

1989
1990
1991
1992

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

V>V WOo=Z2WwW

GIRRAWHEEN
SWANBOURNE
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
OCEAN RIDGE
ROCKINGHAM
FORRESTFIELD
DIANELLA MORLEY
EAST FREMANTLE
WEST COAST

UNIVERSITY

SWAN ATHLETIC
SWAN VIEW

NORTH BEACH
COCKBURN LAKES
MOUNT LAWLEY
COWAN UNIVERSITY
NORTH FREMANTLE
FORRESTDALE

SCARBOROUGH
SWAN VIEW
ROCKINGHAM
COCKBURN LAKES
WANNEROO
HAMERSLEY CARINE
WHITFORD
FORRESTDALE
INNALOO

BAYSWATER
ROCKINGHAM
COLLEGIANS/SCOTCH
OCEAN RIDGE
WEMBLEY

INNALOO

COCKBURN LAKES

JOHN 23RP
MUNDARING HILLS
WEMBLEY
BRENTWOOD
LAMBERT COCKBURN
LAMBERT NORTH FREMANTLE
ROTHAM WEMBLEY
HARDING VIC PARK
LAMBERT NORTH FREMANTLE
RIEUSETT CARLISLE
HURREN CARLISLE
DOOK WEMBLEY
WATT CARLISLE
BARNETT UNIVERSITY
BECKER MOSMAN PARK
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1942 1945 NO COMPETITION 1973 A BOVELL UNIVERSITY
1946 D LIND MT HAWTHORN 1974 G NEESHAM C.B.C.
1947 W ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 1975 J RISELEY CARLISLE
1948 V LEMON MT HAWTHORN 1976 L GLAMUZINA LEEDERVILLE
1949 D ELLIOTT SOUTH PERTH 1977 G HAMBLEY NORTH BEACH
1950 A PARENTICH UNIVERSITY 1978 G HAMBLEY NORTH BEACH
1951 A LOO EAST PERTH 1979 D IRELAND MOUNT LAWLEY
1952 L BEARD MOSMAN PARK 1980 D TAYLOR WEMBLEY
1953 R O'CONNOR MAYLANDS 1981 N FONG NOLLAMARA
1954 J HILTON INGLEWOOD 1982 N FONG NOLLAMARA
1955 J KENSHAW MOSMAN PARK 1983 N FONG NOLLAMARA
1956 J HILTON INGLEWOOD 1984 L SPRYLAN NORTH BEACH
1957 R THOMAS MOSMAN PARK 1985 J BENGOUGH SCARBOROUGH
1958 R THOMAS MOSMAN PARK 1986 G DENNIS NORTH BEACH
1959 W JAMES NORTH FREMANTLE 1987 D PERRY NORTH BEACH
1960 A HUGHES SOUTH PERTH 1988 B CHUTEOLD WESLEY
1961 A HUGHES SOUTH PERTH 1989 D PERRY NORTH BEACH
A NYNETTE EAST PERTH

Became C J Jamieson Medal 1990

C.J. JAMIESON MEDAL A GRADE FAIREST & BEST
1990 B CHUTE WESLEY CURTIN 1998 P BROOKS C.B.C.
1991 W DAWSON SCARBOROUGH 1999 C TREW NORTH BEACH
1992 M CARTIER MT LAWLEY 2000 R THOMSON SCARBOROUGH
1993 J COOK MT LAWLEY 2001 S FREEMAN NORTH FREMANTLE
1994 T WILSON NOLLAMARA 2002 T MCNEIL NORTH BEACH
1995 A FULLGRABE SCARBOROUGH
1996 T COAKER NORTH BEACH
1997 P BROOKS C.B.C.

B.J. GILES MEDAL
AWARDED TO THE FAIREST AND BEST PLAYER IN THE 'A' GRADE GRAND FINAL IT HONOURS BARNEY GILES
O.AM., J.P., WHO HAS GIVEN LONG SERVICE TO THE W.A.A.F.L.

1981 M SALMON UNIVERSITY 1993 R PERRIE NORTH BEACH
1982 G WILKINSON OLD SCOTCH 1994 A HOST WEST COAST
1983 B DUNN MT LAWLEY 1995 D GOVAN SCARBOROUGH
1984 P SANDERS WEMBLEY 1996 S MASSEY UNIVERSITY
1985 L BARON MT LAWLEY 1997 G FITZPATRICK SCARBOROUGH
1986 N CARROLL MT LAWLEY 1998 D BRYANT SCARBOROUGH
1987 G KEARNEY MT LAWLEY 1999 M HAMER NORTH BEACH
1988 R BELL MT LAWLEY 2000 S MOLONEY C.B.C.
1989 D HIGGINS NORTH BEACH 2001 M PRATT NORTH BEACH
1990 G BIFFIN WEMBLEY 2002
1991 G KEARNEY MT LAWLEY
1992 G KEARNEY MT LAWLEY
A RESERVE FAIREST & BEST

1972 N PEATLING COLLEGIANS
1973 R RICHMOND C.B.C 1998 G JONES SCARBOROUGH
1974 N CASSIDY CBC 1999 G JONES SCARBOROUGH
1975 K SLEIGH UNIVERSITY 2000 G JONES SCARBOROUGH
1975 N WATSON CARLISLE 2001 C LONGMORE C.B.C.
GRADE REINTRODUCED 1997 2002 B COX NORTH FREMANTLE
1997 G ROBSON UNIVERSITY

S CURRAN WEST COAST

A2 GRADE FAIREST & BEST
1976 B KIELY NORTH BEACH

B GRADE FAIREST & BEST
1946 L O'REILLY MOSMAN PARK

1947 R McDONALD EAST FREMANTLE

1948 L DVORAK C.B.C.OLD BOYS WESTERN
V DAVIS MT LAWLEY EASTERN

1949 S HALES CLAREMONT-NEDLANDS WESTERN
A GREGSON MAYLANDS EASTERN
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1950 S HALES CLAREMONT-NEDLANDS WESTERN
J CANDLEV MAYLANDS ‘B2’
1951 M NANOVICH OSBORNE PARK ‘B1’
E KILMURRAY SOUTHERN DISTRICTS ‘B2’
1952 E BRUNTON COMMONWEALTH BANK ‘BT’
E BOWYER SWANBOURNE-COTTESLOE ‘B2’
1953 R O'KELY OSBORNE PARK ‘B1’
I CAPORN BAYSWATER ‘B2’
1954 R O'KELY OSBORNE PARK ‘BT’
K ARMSTRONG T.T.C.
E CHESTER FREMANTLE ‘B2’
1955 R WEARNE MIDLAND JUNCTION ‘B?1’
J MCcLINDEN FREMANTLE ‘B2’
1956 R O'KELY OSBORNE PARK ‘BT’
E MCcINTOSH PALMYRA'B2’
1957 C LITTERICK WEST PERTH
1958 M SIMMS MIDLAND 'A' RESERVE
1959 S AGGERS UNIVERSITY 'A' RESERVE
1960 D HOARE OLD LOUISIANS A' RESERVE
1961 R WARD EAST FREMANTLE/PALMYRA 'A' RESERVE
1962 G BEVAN NEDLANDS/CLAREMONT
1963 D NICKEL HILTON PARK
1964 T WRIGHT MOUNT HAWTHORN
M BUTCHER T.T.C.
1965 G MCcKENZIE HILTON PARK
1966 G McKENZIE HILTON PARK 1986 M MCNEE
1967 G McKENZIE HILTON PARK 1987 P HURST
1968 WTIDY WEMBLEY 1988 H HAYWARD
1969 I ALLNUTT COLLEGIANS O.S. 1989 H HAYWARD
1970 P FARMERS T.C 1990 A ROTTIGNE
1971 A JEFFRIES FLOREAT 1991 M LEWIS
1972 B KIELY NORTH BEACH 1992 D NEWBY
1973 V DI CARLO SCARBOROUGH 1993 N ROGERS
1974 B HURREL MELVILLE 1994 S CROLE
1975 J DELUCA MARIST 1995 A MATSON
1976 P GROSSER NTH.FTLE 1996 G NEWMAN
1977 N KIRK FLOREAT 1997 S HALL
1978 R PEARSON NEDLANDS STC 1998 A MCPHEE
1979 G MASLIN FLOREAT MARIST 1999 S HALL
1980 P WEBB SWANBOURNE 2000 C STONE
1981 L COLLIER MORLEY 2001 M BLACK
1982 R CRONAN C.B.C. 2002 T COOPER
1983 S BOMBARDIERI M.H.W.P.
1984 D HERRINGTON NORTH FREMANTLE
1985 B MCGUIRE MORLEY
B RESERVE FAIREST & BEST
1972 J MILLS BAYSWATER 1999 M HARRIES
1973 S DENYS BAYSWATER A IMMS
1974 J LIND NORTH BEACH 2000 A MAUGHAN
1975 G POPE COLLEGIANS 2001 D ROBOTHAM
GRADE REINTRODUCED 1997 2002 R KEANE
1997 P NAZZARI BASSENDEAN M BLAIR
B CORBETT DIANELLA MORLEY
1998 P TAYLOR WANNEROO
AB3 FAIREST & BEST
2002 T SAYER WESLEY CURTIN
AB4 FAIREST & BEST
2002 M DAWSON TRINITY AQUINAS
N WATSON WEMBLEY
C GRADE FAIREST & BEST
1947 R ATKINSON SWANBOURNE 1986 J LAWRENCE
1963 L OLSEN RIVERVALE 1987 K ANDREWS

W.A.LT

C.B.C.
MAYLANDS
MAYLANDS
OSBORNE DISTRICTS
BAYSWATER
BASSENDEAN
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

SWAN ATHLETIC
COLLEGIANS
BASSENDEAN
NOLLAMARA
BASSENDEAN
NOLLAMARA
WANNEROO
WESLEY CURTIN

TRINITY AQUINAS
TRINITY AQUINAS

MT LAWLEY

WEST COAST COWAN
HAMERSLEY CARINE
COLLEGIANS

BASSENDEAN
COOLBINIA YOKINE



1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

TOWERS
GRIBBLEN
CHERRY
MCNAMARA
MCNAMARA
MOTTERAM
EXLEY
KIELY
PONTON
CLOHESSEY
SMITH
SEMAN
PASCOE
ITALIANO
WEBB
MCNAMARA
FARMER
CROLE
HAYWARD
BROWN
TWEEDIE

ESsSTVCMITrOEIV0O“>WCD<C0Z2>

C RESERVE FAIREST & BEST

1997
1998

1999
2000

2001

SWAN DISTS
ED/CLARE
PERTH

PERTH

PERTH

PERTH
TEACHERS
NORTH BEACH
PERTH
MAYLANDS

T.C GRAYLANDS
TRINITY
C'WEALTH BANK
MORLEY
SWANBOURNE
T.C CLAREMONT
HAMERSLEY
W.A.LT.
CARLISLE
DIANELLA
MELVILLE

A MINCHERTON BRENTWOOD

S EVANS

M VERNEY
V BRYAN

S STERRETT
W HOTCHKIN
M BOYD

D GRADE FAIREST & BEST

1964
1965
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

JANCEY
KIELY
JONES
AYTON
KIELY
MITSONN
SMITH
ALLEN
TUSMAN
BERGERSEN
DE LUCATC
PARLONGO
PETKOVIC
HUGHES
NICHOLLS
MADDAFORD
WALSH
SPRLYAN
SIMMONDS
HUDSON
SIMEON

A<UrQOUWZIOZIOZIUSTWXRASTZ

D RESERVE FAIREST & BEST

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

SPICER
LAMMONBY
PEGRUM
PEGRUM
KING
DOWDING

o >

»—-00

BULLCREEK LEEMING
BRENTWOOD
BULLCREEK LEEMING
HIGH WYCOMBE
BELMONT/REDCLIFFE
HIGH WYCOMBE

CARLISLE
NORTH BEACH
LEEDERVILLE
BASSENDEAN
NORTH BEACH
ED/CLAREMONT
INNALOO
MURESK
MACCABI
ASHFIELD

MT LAWLEY

MT LAWLEY
HOLD WESLEY
CITY BEACH
PERTH

PERTH
TEACHERS
TCMTLAWLEY
TC CLAREMONT
BRENTWOOD
LYNWOOD FERNDALE

FORRESTFIELD
HIGH WYCOMBE
COOLBINIA YOKINE
COOLBINIA YOKINE
UNIVERSITY
ASCOT
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1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001

2002

2002

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2002

G ANDREWS
J LAWRENCE
K WILLIAMS
K GREENWOOD
J DADALIARIS
T FULLGRABE
A LEES

A ROTTIGN

P SANZONE
P COPELAND
S FREEMAN

G MILNE

T MUSIKA

G HALL

J GILTAY

N BROWN

J SHARPE

A GERICKE

K REYNOLDS

MUMME
HUDSON
HUDSON
DELLASANTA
MCKIERNAN
ANASTOS
FITZGERALD
MORGAN
WEBSTER
HAYNES
WILLIAMS
WYNNE
VLAHOV
SPENCER
SPENCER
FORD

WARE
ALDRICH

OTDZINVOVARCOTXRCYOONTEPLO

B WINMAR

COOLBINIA YOKINE
BASSENDEAN
ROCKINGHAM
ROCKINGHAM
BAYSWATER
OSBORNE DISTRICTS
BULLCREEK LEEMING
BALCATTA
BALCATTA
BRENTWOOD
COCKBURN LAKES
WESLEY CURTIN
COCKBURN LAKES
BELMONT REDCLIFFE
BRENTWOOD
COCKBURN LAKES
OCEAN RIDGE
BASSENDEAN

DIANELLA MORLEY

WACAE

BRENTWOOD
BRENTWOOD

AICA

WACAE

JOHN 23RP

LYNWOOD FERNDALE
COWAN UNI
LYNWOOD FERNDALE
SWAN VIEW
OSBORNE DISTRICTS
OSBORNE DISTRICTS
CARLISLE

HIGH WYCOMBE
HIGH WYCOMBE
WARNBRO

MELVILLE

MOSMAN PARK

MOSMAN PARK



E GRADE FAIREST & BEST

BASSENDEAN
C'WLTH BANK
C'WLTH BK
INNALOO
TRINITY O.B.

R & | BANK

CITY BEACH
CITY BEACH
T.C.CHURCH

T.C. CLAREMONT
MURDOCH
INNALOO
UNIVERSITY
CHURCHLANDS
CLAREMONT CAE
APPLECROSS
ST. NORBERTS
BULLCREEK

ST. NORBERTS

TRINITY AQUINAS
SCARBOROUGH
WHITFORD

NTH FREMANTLE

EAST FREMANTLE

INNALOO
TRINITY O.B
SCARBOROUGH
MURDOCH
WHITFORD
BAYSWATER
BRENTWOOD
GREENWOOD
GREENWOOD
KOONDOOLA
KOONDOOLA
GRAYLANDS
COCKBURN LAKES
WHITFORD

JOHN 23RP
SAWYERSVALLEY
MT. LAWLEY

EAST PERTH
EAST PERTH
SCARBOROUGH
GREENWOOD
UNIVERSITY
KOONDOOLA
UNIVERSITY
APPLECROSS
COCKBURN LAKES
MT LAWLEY
OCEAN RIDGE
COOLBELLUP
NAVY
GIRRAWHEEN

1967 K AYTON
1968 T FARREL
1969 W ISON
1970 W SMITH
1971 G MEYER
1974 W PAUSIN
1975 A THOMPSO
1976 J ABBOTT
1977 G BUCKENARA
1978 S MCNAMARA
1979 A VAUGHAN
1980 D NELSON
1981 K WITHERS
1982 M EDWARDS
1983 W SIMMONDS
1984 K MAISEY
1985 L TANN
1986 P MATIER
1987 S MULVEY

E RESERVE GRADE FAIREST & BEST
1998 M WEBB
1999 C BETTLES
2000 S ATKINSON
2001 G MCDONALD

SINGLE TEAM GRADE
1993 P RAWLINGS

E GRADE FAIREST & BEST
1969 W SMITH
1970 TEHANN
1971 D OLIVER
1976 M SHALLOW
1977 P STEWART
1978 S DENYS
1979 M NENER
1980 J ELLIS
1981 P HARRISON
1982 K MAY
1983 K MAY
1984 P SOMERS
1985 G TRUSCOTT
1986 R JACKAMARA
1987 R MURPHY
1988 D MOREY
1989 K BROWN

G GRADE FAIREST & BEST
1976 R DANN
1977 R DANN
1978 S LEE KONG
1979 J PATTINSON
1980 D JOY
1981 D KEARSLEY
1982 D NADEBAUM
1983 A VAUGHAN
1984 M FORD
1985 G BERGERSEN
1986 M OWENS
1987 T MAJOR
1988 W MASON
1989 V DRAYTON
1990 R MAY

REDCLIFFE

17

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2002

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
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MULVEY ST. NORBERTS
ANASTOS JOHN 23RP
BERTILONE BALCATTA

O'DAY WANNEROO
DOWDING REDCLIFFE

EVES BRENTWOOD
FORD COOLBELLUP
MURDOCH COOLBINIA YOKINE
PEEL BANKWEST

BREEN INNALOO

DEEBLE INNALOO
COLBUNG DIANELLA MORLEY
ERDLEYI BALCATTA OSB. PARK
TRINDER MOSMAN PARK
FRY WILLETTON

BAIN KINGSLEY
BRITTEN KINGSLEY
BRITTEN KINGSLEY
RADDOM SWAN VIEW
FEWINGS COOLBELLUP
LANGLANDS NOLLAMARA
THOMPSON BRENTWOOD
MULLER BASSENDEAN
PAGANIN UNIVERSITY
NICKISSON  HIGH WYCOMBE
DUNLEA CARLISLE
BOMBARDIER OSBORNE DISTRICTS
BOLLAND WHITFORD
MULLER BASSENDEAN
DIMER INNALOO

HART COOLBELLUP
HART COOLBELLUP
MCKINNON  WESLEY CURTIN
COX OCEAN RIDGE
TAYLOR WARNBRO
TAYLOR WARNBRO
TAYLOR WARNBRO

EVANS BULLCREEK LEEMING
MULLER BASSENDEAN
YEOLAND WESLEY CURTIN
DAVIES NOLLAMARA
DAVIES NOLLAMARA
RIGOLL WILLETTON
BARRODEEN BALLAJURA
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H GRADE FAIREST & BEST

1977 V IOPOLLO MT.LAWLEY 1987 A RYNIKER REDCLIFFE

1978 P ODEA MARIST 1988 M HODDER BASSENDEAN

1979 R PILEGGI SWAN VALLEY 1989 A FIELDER RIVERTON

1980 N OXENHAM KOONDOOLA 1990 P WHITE-PARSONS CBC

1981 M OWENS EDGEWATER 1991 P WHITE-PARSONS CBC

1982 P JUHREN ROBBS JETTY 1992 P RAWLINGS EAST FREMANTLE
1983 G BERGERSEN MT.LAWLEY 1993 D CONNELL SCARBOROUGH
1984 H REES A.N.Z.BANK 1994 W NICKISSON  HIGH WYCOMBE
1985 S GREGORY CITY OF PERTH 1995 P ASPHAR SCARBOROUGH
1986 G O'DAY WANNEROO 1996 R HAMBLEY LYNWOOD FERNDALE

| GRADE FAIREST & BEST

1978 M NENER BRENTWOOD 1988 G MCDONALD NORTH FREMANTLE
1979 N YOVICH FORRESTFIELD 1989 A MILLER R.AAF.
1980 M OWENS EDGEWATER 1990 J REES MURDOCH UNI
1981 P FREUND BULLCREEK 1991 D JARVIS-SPINKS NORTH BEACH
1982 E DERVITER SWAN VIEW 1992 S SPENCER HIGH WYCOMBE
1983 K NAIRN MURDOCH UNI 1993 M NISH LYNWOOD FERNDALE
1984 G YOUNG BASSENDEAN 1994 S DONOVAN OCEAN RIDGE
1985 P BEDFORD EAST FTLE 1995 S CURTIS WEST COAST
1986 T SATOUR MURDOCH 1996 C WOOD HIGH WYCOMBE
1987 W MASON NAVY

J GRADE FAIREST & BEST
1979 J KENSITT KOONDOOLA 1990 T RIGALI COOLBINIA YOKINE
1980 J BERESI ROBBS JETTY 1991 K ANDREW COOLBINIA YOKINE
1981 L KELLY ROBBS JETTY 1992 D PEGRUM COOLBINIAYOKINE
1982 J TAYLOR CITY OF PERTH 1993 N RAMSAY BRENTWOOD
1983 B MORRIS GIRRAWHEEN 1994 K SYMONS WEMBLEY
1984 P BEDFORD EAST FREMANTLE 1995 D KOSTADINOSK BALCATTA
1985 C TURVEY MORLEY 1996 K BREEN INNALOO
1986 G MURPHY REDCLIFFE
1987 D MULLIGAN TRINITY AQUINAS
1988 T WOODWARD HELLENICS
1989 T FETHERSTON-HAUGH MURD UNI

K GRADE FAIREST & BEST

1980 B BARBER MELVILLE 1988 D PEGRUM COOLBINIA YOKINE
1981 B MCCAFFREY NORTH FTLE 1989 T JACKSON ROCKINGHAM
1982 P CARROLL W.A.LT 1990 S WATSON COLL.OLD CH
1983 K GLASS DIANELLA 1991 G O'RORKE APPLECROSS
1984 F NANNUP COOLBELLUP 1992 G MCCULLOCH MT LAWLEY
1985 R SHERIDAN CARLISLE 1993 A TAYLOR BRENTWOOD
1986 M HODDER BASSENDEAN 1994 T JACKSON FORRESTDALE
1987 G ANDREWS COOLBINIA YOKINE

L GRADE FAIREST & BEST
1984 L SCHAAFSMA COOLBINIA YOKINE 1991 C COX OCEAN RIDGE
1985 G WILLIAMSONS WAN/NEDS 1991 M BOYD SAWYERS VALLEY
1986 S ROACH RIVERTON 1992 M BATTEL BRENTWOOD
1987 A GODFREY ROCKINGHAM
1988 P CLAXON SAWYERS VALLEY
1989 R PUTLAND BRENTWOOD

A COLTS FAIREST & BEST
1959 K SMITH BAYSWATER 1984 S PADDON WEMBLEY
1960 J KING T.T.C. 1985 M BREWER COLLOLD S
1961 B SLATER. T.T.C. 1986 B CALVIN TRINITY AQUINAS
1962 C STANNAGE T.T.C. 1987 M SPADANUDA NORTH FREMANTLE
1963 LEN JOHN WEMBLEY 1988 A HAYES UNIVERSITY
1964 R NORTHEND VICTORIA PARK 1989 M CAWLEY UNIVERSITY
1965 K PEARSON M.HW.P. 1990 M SIMPSON UNIVERSITY
1966 P GRIFFITHS SWANBOURNE 1991 S HAM WEMBLEY
1967 G BRIDGE COLL.OLD SCOTCH 1992 P PHILLIPS UNIVERSITY
1968 M MCPHEE UNIVERSITY 1993 D O'NEILL TRINITY AQUINAS
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1969 P FEATHERBY WEMBLEY
1970 L AITKEN UNIVERSITY
1971 M HERD WEMBLEY
1972 M HERD WEMBLEY
1973 N FEAKES CARLISLE
1974 J FAULKNER  CARLISLE
1975 F BUCKNALL  WEMBLEY
1976 J RIGG S.T.C.
1977 J BIRMAN UNIVERSITY
1978 I McCAREY OLD WESLEY
1979 K KOSOVICH WEMBLEY
1980 K SMITH NOLLAMARA
1981 |  RAKICH UNIVERSITY
1982 A BOCKMAN OLD WESLEY
1983 C MURPHY NOLLAMARA
B COLTS FAIREST & BEST
1968 R THOMAS NTH.INNALOO
1969 S TAMPALINI W.A.LT
1970 G ELLISS BAYSWATER
1971 G ELLISS BAYSWATER
1972 R LIESHMAN W.A.LT.
1973 G MILLER OSBORNE PARK
1974 B FITZGERALD SCARBOROUGH
1975 P GLYNN NTH.FREMANTLE
1976 R WOODHOUSE NTH.FREMANTLE
1977 G CLUNE MARIST
1978 C CICERELLO BAYSWATER
1979 W PASCOE COLLEGIANS
1980 G MUMME CHURCHLANDS
1981 M GILL NTH.FREMANTLE
1982 P ASPHAR SCARBOROUGH
1983 M GILL NTH.FREMANTLE
1984 C BROWN CARLISLE
1985 S SHEARING CARLISLE
1986 S ASHBY DIANELLA
C COLTS FAIREST & BEST
1973 G NEESHAM TCGRAYLANDS
1977 T LANCASTER MORLEY
1978 T LANCASTER MORLEY
1979 M CINKURS SCARBOROUGH
1981 N LITTLE M.HW.P.
1982 E JOKOVICH W.A.LT
1983 K STEWART COOL/YOKINE
1984 B SMITH NORTHBRIDGE AICA
1985 R CHADWICK  UNIVERSITY
1986 B MENTZ LYN/FERNDALE
1987 T KLUWEN MORLEY
1988 L BOWIE BASSENDEAN
1989 G DAMIANI WHITFORD
1988 L BOWIE BASSENDEAN
1989 G DAMIANI WHITFORD
1990 T SIERACKI ROCKINGHAM
CHAMPION CLUB AWARD
66 WEST COAST COWAN 32
62 COCKBURN LAKES 30
62 LYNWOOD FERNDALE 30
54  COLLEGIANS 29
54  WARNBRO SWANS 28
53  WILLETTON 28
52 NORTH FREMANTLE 27
49  NORTH BEACH 26
47 CBC 26
46  OCEAN RIDGE 26

1994 D O'NEILL TRINITY AQUINAS
1995 A PICKETT NOLLAMARA
1996 A PICKETT NOLLAMARA
1997 A IMMS TRINITYAQUINAS
1998 B BYRNE UNIVERSITY
1999 M HAMILTON WEST COAST
2000 S PARRY UNIVERSITY
2001 A NORTHOVER TRINITY AQUINAS
2002 G MOIR UNIVERSITY
1987 P CARLSEN MAYLANDS
1988 G MASTERS INNALOO
1989 R NICHOLAIDIS DIANELLA
1990 C MILENTIS SWAN ATHLETIC
1991 G PEZZIMENTI OSBORNE DISTRICTS
1992 D KERNAHAN C.B.C.
1993 R IMBROGIO BASSENDEAN
1994 M YUKICH SWAN ATHLETIC
1995 R LAMBLY HAMERSLEY CARINE
1996 | DAVIDSON C.B.C.
1997 D HOPKINS HAMERSLEY CARINE
1998 P DI NARDO DIANELLA/MORLEY
1999 D TRIMBOLI TRINITY AQUINAS
2000 T EMMESON MT LAWLEY
2001 A ROBERTS COLLEGIANS
2002 A HARPER WESLEY CURTIN

A JONES KALAMUNDA
1991 S BALLEM WHITFORD
1992 F HAYNES SWAN VIEW
1993 K PALMER WANNEROO
1994 A THOMAS WARNBRO
1995 D WYNNE BRENTWOOD
1996 S BONETTI ST NORBERTS
1997 N CULLEN ST NORBERTS
1998 C WHEATCROFT LYNWOOD FERNDALE
1999 C WHEATCROFT LYNWOOD FERNDALE
1999 P MUGAMBWA BULLCREEK LEEMING
2000 K FITZGERALD HIGHWYCOMBE
2001 L ADAMS LYNWOOD FERNDALE
2002 S PEARCE WARNBRO

B CHARLTON COLLEGIANS
WANNEROO
BULLCREEK LEEMING
WHITFORD
BELMONT REDCLIFFE
CARLISLE
MARANGAROO
COOLBINIA YOKINE
BASSENDEAN
BRENTWOOD
ASCOT



45
43
42
40
38
35
34
34
34
33
33
32

MELVILLE

SWAN ATHLETIC
WONDERERS
HAMERSLEY CARINE
WESLEY CURTIN
WEMBLEY
MANNING RIPPERS
MOSMAN PARK

MT LAWLEY

HIGH WYCOME
KINGSLEY
KALAMUNDA

20

23
22
20
18
16
10
10

-2
-4

T.K. NAYLOR TROPHY CHAMPION COLTS TEAM

28
28
27
27
26
26
24
24
22
20
19
18
18
16
16
14

TRINITY AQUINAS
WILLETTON
WANNEROO
WHITFORD

HIGH WYCOMBE
LYNWOOD FERNDALE
KALAMUNDA

SWAN ATHLETIC
SCARBOROUGH
WARNBRO SWANS
WESLEY CURTIN
BULLCREEK LEEMING’
ROSSMOYNE
HAMERSLEY CARINE
MT LAWLEY

BALCATTA OSBORNE PARK

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHIES

TWO SENIOR TEAMS

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

CARLISLE
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
COLLEGIANS
INNALOO
NORTH BEACH
DIANELLA
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY

WEST COAST / SWAN ATHLETIC

MOUNT LAWLEY
COCKBURN LAKES
BULLCREEK
ROCKINGHAM
ROCKINGHAM
REDCLIFFE
FORRESTFIELD
HIGH WYCOMBE

A GRADE
A GRADE
A GRADE
A GRADE
A GRADE
A GRADE
A GRADE
B GRADE
E GRADE
B GRADE
E GRADE
A GRADE
A GRADE
A GRADE

[T S SN
[SRSN NN

ON D™ BMO O WO

IN

A RESERVE
B GRADE
A RESERVE
B GRADE
B GRADE
B GRADE
B GRADE
G GRADE
G GRADE
E GRADE
H GRADE
C GRADE
C GRADE
C GRADE

HIGH WYCOMBE / SWAN ATHLETIC

WARNBRO
ROSSMOYNE

ST NORBERTS
TRINITY AQUINAS
C.B.C.

WEST COAST COWAN

WARNBRO

BAYSWATER

ST NORBERTS
BALCATTA OSB PARK
TRINITY AQUINAS
NOLLAMARA

EAST FREMANTLE
COOLBELLUP
ROSSMOYNE
SCARBOROUGH
UNIVERSITY
OSBORNE DISTRICTS
DIANELLA MORLEY

COLLEGIANS
UNIVERSITY
BALLAJURA
QUINNS DISTRICT
KINGSLEY
NORTH BEACH
NORTH FREMANTLE

WEST COAST COWAN

CBC

WEMBLEY
BAYSWATER
DIANELLA MORLEY

BELMONT REDCLIFFE

A COLTS
A COLTS
A COLTS
A COLTS
A COLTS
A COLTS
A COLTS
B COLTS
C COLTS
B COLTS
C COLTS
A COLTS



W.A.A.F.L. (CHAMPION SINGLE TEAM)

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

T. K. NAYLOR TROPHY (CHAMPION COLT TEAM)

EAST FREMANTLE J GRADE
COCKBURN LAKES F GRADE
COCKBURN LAKES

NAVY

SWANBOURNE1

R.AA.F

MURDOCH UNIVERSITY

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
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1991

1992
1993
1994
1995

NATIONAL BANK

ST NORBERTS

OLD GUILDFORDIANS
EAST FREMANTLE

R & | BANK
FORRESTDALE

EAST FREMANTLE

MOUNT LAWLEY A COLTS/WEST COAST B COLTS

UNIVERSITY Nol/WEST COAST Nol

UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY

TRINITY AQUINAS

WHITFORD

UNIVERSITY Nol

NORTH BEACH

COWAN UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY / SWAN ATHLETIC
UNIVERSITY No.1

BRENTWOOD / UNIVERSITY No.1

UNIVERSITY 'A'

BULLCREEK LEEMING
BULLCREEK LEEMING
LYNWOOD FERNDALE

C.B.C. /LYNWOOD FERNDALE

WILLETTON / TRINITY AQUINAS

UNIVERSITY

UNDEFEATED TEAMS

1925
1933
1934
1939
1940
1947
1949
1960
1964
1972
1973
1974
1975

1979
1980

1982
1983
1985

1986
1988
1990

1992
1993

TEACHERS COLLEGE
POSTAL INSTITUTE
UNIVERSITY

NORTH FREMANTLE ‘B’
EAST FREMANTLE ‘B’
SOUTH PERTH ‘B’

PALMYRA ‘B’

NORTH FREMANTLE ‘A’ COLTS’
CARLISLE D’

CARLISLE ‘A’ COLTS
MOSMAN PARK ‘B’
UNIVERSITY ‘A’ COLTS
WEMBLEY ‘A’ RESERVE
SWAN VALLEY (SUNDAY)
COLLEGIANS ‘B’ COLTS
NORTH FREMANTLE ‘B’ COLTS
FORRESTFIELD ‘D’ COLTS
DIANELLA ‘E’

CARLISLE ‘C’

MT LAWLEY ‘C’

SWAN ATHLETIC ‘D’
BASSENDEAN ‘I’
COCKBURN LAKES ‘E’
TRINITY AQUINAS ‘A’ COLTS
UNIVERSITY ‘A’ COLTS
HAMERSLEY CARINE ‘E’
WEMBLEY ‘K’
FORRESTFIELD ‘H’

LONGEST WINNING SEQUENCE

FORRESTFIELD
UNIVERSITY ‘A’ COLTS

1994
1995

1996

1997
1999

2000

2001

2002

FORRESTFIELD ‘G’
SCARBOROUGH ‘A’
FORRESTDALE ‘J’

UNIVERSITY ‘A’ COLTS
BRENTWOOD ‘C’ C OLTS

SWAN ATHLETIC ‘F’

WARNBRO ‘F’

ROSSMOYNE ‘G’

INNALOO ‘J’

UNIVERSITY ‘A’ COLTS

C.B.C. ‘B’ COLTS

REDCLIFFE ‘C’

TRINITY AQUINAS ‘B’ RESERVE
MELVILLE ‘D’ RESERVE
LYNWOOD FERNDALE ‘C’ COLTS
C.B.C. ‘A’ COLTS

UNIVERSITY ‘D’ RESERVE
TRINITY AQUINAS ‘A’ COLTS
WEST COAST COWAN ‘B’ RESERVE
KALAMUNDA ‘G’

NORTH FREMANTLE ‘A’ RESERVE
UNIVERSITY ‘A’ COLTS
WARNBRO ‘D’ RESERVE
COOLBELLUP ‘F’

BALLAJURA ‘G’

20, 1994 20, 19951 = 41 games
95 20, 1996 20, 19971 = 41 games
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PREMIERSHIP RECORDS

66  UNIVERSITY SINCE BEING ADMITTED IN 1928
34  WEMBLEY SINCE BEING ADMITTED IN 1938
27  MT LAWLEY SINCE BEING ADMITTED IN 1963
22 NORTH FREMANTLE

16 SCARBOROUGH

14 C.B.C.

13 NORTH BEACH

11 INNALOO, CARLISLE, COCKBURN LAKES

10 WEST COAST, COLLEGIANS

9 WHITFORD, TRINITY AQUINAS

8 FORRESTFIELD, NOLLAMARA, SWAN ATHLETIC

7 MAYLANDS, REDCLIFFE, BASSENDEAN

6 BAYSWATER, DIANELLA, COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH, SWANBOURNE, BULLCREEK LEEMING,
WANNEROO

5 CHURCHLANDS, APPLECROSS, HAMERSLEY CARINE, MT HAWTHONR WEST PERTH,
ROCKINGHAM, WARNBRO

4 W.A.LLT., Al.C.A., OCEAN RIDGE, BRENTWOOD, EAST FREMANTLE, LYNWOOD FERNDALE

3 HELLENIC, COWAN UNIVERSITY, ST NORBERTS, ROSSMOYNE, HIGH WYCOMBE,
WONDERERS

2 JOHN 23RP, COOLBINIA YOKINE, MORLEY, MUNDARING HILLS, W.A.C.A.E., TRINITY O.B.,
FORRESTDALE, BALCATTA OSBORNE PARK, WESLEY CURTIN, MELVILLE, WILLETTON,
ASCOT, SWAN VIEW

1 NATIONAL BANK, OLD WESLEY, R & I, ANZ, RIVERTON, BALCATTA, OSBORNE DISTRICTS,

DIANELLA MORLEY, COOLBELLUP, WEST COAST COWAN, MARANGAROO, KALAMUNDA,
KINGSLEY, BALLAJURA, STIRLING

FAIREST & BEST WINNERS : 2002 SEASON

A GRADE THOMAS MCNEIL NORTH BEACH 17 VOTES
DAMIAN KATICH TRINITY AQUINAS 14 VOTES
LEON WILSON WEMBLEY 14 VOTES
BRETT JONES UNIVERSITY 13 VOTES
AARON GLASS C.B.C. 13 VOTES
A RESERVE BRADLEY COX NORTH FREMANTLE 14 VOTES
NATHAN KING NORTH BEACH 12 VOTES
LEIGH TURNER WEMBLEY 11 VOTES
A COLTS GARETH MOIR UNIVERSITY 15 VOTES
BRETT JOTTA NORTH FREMANTLE 14 VOTES
COREY PHIPPS NORTH FREMANTLE 13 VOTES
GRAEME MORRIS UNIVERSITY 13 VOTES
B GRADE TRENT COOPER WESLEY CURTIN 25 VOTES

ROBERT THOMSON SCARBOROUGH 22 VOTES



B RESERVE

B COLTS

>
w
w

>
o
S

C GRADE

C RESERVE

CCOLTS

D GRADE

D RESERVE

E GRADE

E RESERVE

F GRADE

G GRADE

TODD

RICHARD
MARK
GLEN
JASON
ANTHONY
ANDREW

ADAM
ANDREW
LUKE
NATHAN

TRAVIS
TOBY
MARK

MATTHEW
NATHAN
SEAN
JAMIE

JOSEPH
ADAM
ADRIANO
PAUL

KELVIN
MATTHEW
WADE
CHRIS
MARK

SIMON
BRENDON
LYLE
MICHAEL

BRENDAN
CHRISTIAN
DANIEL
SIMON

BRADLEY
PATRICK
GAVIN
NATHAN

PHIL
DANIEL
BROCK

TIMOTHY
DARREN
TRISTAN

MAXWELL
FRANK
CHRISTOPHER

TROY
MATTHEW
JEFFREY
ANTHONY

MUSIKA

KEANE
BLARI
AUSTEN
WILSON
HEWETT
CHAPMAN

HARPER
JONES
GERHARD
MUNSIE

SAYER
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COCKBURN LAKES

HAMERSLEY CARINE

COLLEGIANS
WESLEY CURTIN
SCARBOROUGH
COLLEGIANS

MT LAWLEY

WESLEY CURTIN

KALAMUNDA
WILLETTON

BULLCREEK LEEMING

WESLEY CURTIN

HUTCHINSON WEMBLEY

DA SILVA

DAWSON
WATSON
SARGENT
PARIN

SHARPE
GERICKE
MESITI
FOOTE

REYNOLDS
VICKERS
RIGOLL
WOOD
BOYD

PEARCE
CHARLTON
DOUTHIE
SMITH

HAYES
ALDRICH
LACEY
COATES

WINMAR
SUTTON
BENTLEY
MILLER

BRITTEN
ERCEG
BROWN

RADDOM
CHRISTMASS
MICHAEL

HART
FIGLIOMENI
CARLEY

BARRODEEN
DOLIVER
GRANT
SINCLAIR

WESLEY CURTIN

TRINITY AQUINAS

WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
WHITFORD

OCEAN RIDGE
BASSENDEAN

OSBORNE DISTRICTS

HIGH WYCOMBE

DIANELLA MORLEY

OCEAN RIDGE
WILLETTON
HIGH WYCOMBE
HIGH WYCOMBE

WARNBRO
COLLEGIANS
BASSENDEAN
WANBRO

LYNWOOD FERNDALE

MOSMAN PARK
KALAMUNDA
CARLISLE

MOSMAN PARK
WARNBRO
MELVILLE
WARNBRO

KINGLSEY
MARANGAROO

QUINNS DISTRICT

SWAN VIEW
MANNING
BAYSWATER

COOLBELLUP
STIRLING
COOLBELLUP

BALLAJURA
BALLAJURA
BALLAJURA
BASSENDEAN

21 VOTES

13 VOTES
13 VOTES
12 VOTES
12 VOTES
11 VOTES
11 VOTES

17 VOTES
17 VOTES
15 VOTES
14 VOTES

30 VOTES
28 VOTES
23 VOTES

17 VOTES
17 VOTES
16 VOTES
15 VOTES

21 VOTES
21 VOTES
18 VOTES
15 VOTES

14 VOTES
12 VOTES
12 VOTES
12 VOTES
11 VOTES

26 VOTES
26 VOTES
20 VOTES
15 VOTES

19 VOTES
15 VOTES
15 VOTES
14 VOTES

18 VOTES
13 VOTES
11 VOTES
11 VOTES

33 VOTES
21 VOTES
17 VOTES

29 VOTES
16 VOTES
15 VOTES

26 VOTES
24 VOTES
19 VOTES

18 VOTES
14 VOTES
13 VOTES
13 VOTES



A GRADE GOALSCORERS

1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

B GRADE GOALSCORERS

TSIVZTVIVNZIZIS<STTARKKTOOARCY—T0VOITOOZICTIPPIT>EOEIIE®E

FEATHERBY
FEATHERBY
BELL
GIANOTTI
PACKARD
POLE
LECKIE
FEATHERBY
DOIG
McCAFFREY
BARNETT
BARNETT
WHEATLEY
WILSON
MILLER
SALMON
BANCROFT
ALDRIDGE
BOTSIS
DONOVAN
ARNOTT
POWER
O'NEIL
PRIDE
NORTHCOTT
NORTHCOTT
McFAULL
LOWE

LOWE
PRIDE
BISTRUP
TAYLOR
LOWE
TAYLOR
CULLEN
CULLEN
SADOWSKI
BROOKS
MCDONALD
MOODY
MOLONEY
CULLEN
CULLEN

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978

ARTDTATOOCRDOOVDIOARIODZIOD

MITCHELL
LEACH
BURNS
SOMMES
SMITH
SMITH
HAYES
BRANSON
AYTON
CAIN
NELSON
SMITH
HERSEY
AYTON
ROWE
SIMION
BLAKE
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WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
NORTH FREMANTLE
UNIVERSITY
MOSMAN PARK
EAST PERTH
MAYLANDS
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
MELVILLE
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
NORTH FREMANTLE
UNIVERSITY
CB.C
UNIVERSITY
CARLISLE
MOUNT LAWLEY
WEMBLEY
NOLLAMARA
OLD WESLEY
OLD WESLEY
NORTH BEACH
OLD WESLEY
NOLLAMARA
NOLLAMARA
SCARBOROUGH
MT LAWLEY

MT LAWLEY
OLD WESLEY
NORTH BEACH
WEST COAST
MT LAWLEY
WEST COAST
NOLLAMARA
NOLLAMARA
NORTH BEACH
C.B.C.

MT LAWLEY
SCARBOROUGH
CBC

BALCATTA OSBORNE PARK

STIRLING

BAYSWATER
T.T.C. CLAREMONT
HILTON PARK

COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH

MT LAWLEY
MT LAWLEY
MOSMAN PARK
NOLLAMARA
BASSENDEAN
FLOREAT

OLD WESLEY
MAYLANDS
NOLLAMARA
BAYSWATER
BAYSWATER
MAYLANDS
NORTH FREMANTLE

113

69
77

50

47
54
100
100
100
47
101
103
69
98
95
77

60
62
85
78
112
139

64
50
57
99
66
97
79
101
56
90
75
73
75
86
46

42
68
57

59
71
48
53
57
47
45
58
80
79
53



1979 B VERYARD
1980 S MOORE
1981 G FATHERS
1982 G FATHERS
1983 R STARK
1984 M HUGHES
1985 S MULHALL
1986 P BOTSIS
1987 C HALL
1988 B McFAULL
1989 G HOWAR
1990 J OoLCczy
G YUKICH
1991 T BOZICH
1992 P BRINDLEY
1993 D REED
1994 S HADLAND
1995 S HADLAND
1996 P BROOKS
1997 K CATON
1998 J HAYMAN
1999 M HASTIE
2000 D MULLIGAN
2001 D MULLIGAN
2002 J TASKER
Club
NORTH BEACH
STIRLING AFC
C.B.C.

NORTH FREMANTLE
TRINITY AQUINAS
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
WANNEROO

SWAN ATHLETIC AFC
NOLLAMARA

FAIREST & BEST

Thomas McNeil C.B.C.

ELIMINATION FINAL

NOLLAMARA 14.9
QUALIFYING FINAL

CBC 16.9
1t SEMI FINAL

NORTH FREMANTLE 14.10
2"d SEMI FINAL

NORTH BEACH 13.10
PRELIMINARY FINAL

CBC 13.17
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FLOREAT MARIST 48

TRINITY AQUINAS 60

MORLEY 111

MORLEY 108

FLOREAT MARIST 55

BAYSWATER 65

WEST COAST 70

MT LAWLEY 65

COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH 72

INNALOO 96

C.B.C. 111

NORTH FREMANTLE 58

SWAN ATHLETIC 58

SWAN ATHLETIC 76

CB.C 108

C.B.C. 60

BASSENDEAN 75

BASSENDEAN 60

C.B.C. 82

BALCATTA 53

NOLLAMARA 55

WANNEROO 82

BULLCREEK LEEMING 54

BULLCREEK LEEMING 82

WESLEY CURTIN 73

A GRADE

P W L D |F A P %
18 |15 |3 0 1829 1110 60 |164.77
18 |13 |5 0 1692 1319 52 ]128.28
18 |12 |5 1 1619 1204 50 |134.47
18 |12 |6 0 |1757 1182 48 |148.65
18 |11 |7 0 1723 1376 44 |125.22
18 |9 8 1 1682 1254 38 |134.13
18 |7 10 |1 1293 1569 30 (8241
18 |6 12 |0 1379 1807 24 |76.31
18 |2 15 |1 |1118 2011 10 |55.59
18 1 17 |0 |1058 2318 4 45.64

B J GILES MEDAL WINNER

vs BALCATTA OSB PARK

vs NORTH FREMANTLE

vs BALCATTA OSB PARK

vs CBC

vs NORTH FREMANTLE

GRAND FINAL
EAST FREMANTLE OVAL

22 September 2001

14.13

10.7

8.8

7.6

12.10

Des Penman Reserve
Morris Buzacott Reserve
Gil Fraser Oval

Charles Riley Reserve

Fremantle Oval
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TEAM 1tQTR | 2" QTR | 39QTR | 4" QTR | FINAL SCORE
North Beach io41 f 43 1 32 1 74 |
- 18-10-118
Progressive Score 4.1 8.4 11.6 18.10
CBC 2.1 2.1 2.4 1.5
. 7-11-53
Progressive Score | 2.1 | 4.2 | 6.6 o711
A RESERVE
IClub P |w | L | D | F | P | %
INORTH FREMANTLE | 18 | 16 | 2 | 0 | 1537 | 694 | 64 |221.47
ICBC | 18 | 14 | 3 | 1 | 1553 | 854 | 58 |181.85
'SWAN ATHLETIC | 18 | 13 | 4 | 1 [ 1520 | 734 | 54 |207.08
\WEMBLEY | 18 | 11 | 6 | 1 | 1397 | 963 | 46 |145.07
INORTH BEACH | 18 | 10 | 7 | 1 | 1440 | 941 | 42 |153.03
'SCARBOROUGH | 18 | 8 | 10 | o | 1134 | 1185 | 32 | 9570
ITRINITY AQUINAS | 18 | 8 | 10 | 0 | 1262 | 1320 | 32 | 9561
IBALCATTA OSB PARK | 18 | 5 | 13 | 0 | 805 | 1509 | 20 | 53.35
INOLLAMARA 17 | 1 | 16 | 0o | 645 | 1791 | 8 | 36.01
IUNIVERSITY | 17 | 1 | 16 | 0 | 555 | 1857 | 4 | 29.89
FAIREST & BEST
Colin Longmore CBC
ELIMINATION FINAL
WEMBLEY 11.9 vs NORTH BEACH 8.8 Henderson Park
QUALIFYING FINAL
CBC 6.10 vs SWAN ATHLETIC 8.14 Morris Buzacott Reserve
15 SEMI FINAL
CBC 11.7 vs WEMBLEY 7.8 Morris Buzacott Reserve
2"d SEMI FINAL
NORTH FREMANTLE 115  vs SWAN ATHLETIC 11.14  Gil Fraser Oval
PRELIMINARY FINAL
NORTH FREMANTLE 7.15 vs CBC 9.5 Fremantle Oval
GRAND FINAL
EAST FREMANTLE OVAL
22 September 2001
1 1 1 1 1
I 151QTR | 2 QTR | 39QTR | 4" QTR | FINAL SCORE
Swan Athletic 0.0 1.3 0.0 2.3
- 3-6-24
Progressive Score 0.0 1.3 1.3 3.6
CBC i 32 1 02 | 14 1 o0 i
. | | | | i 4-8-32
Progressive Score : 3.2 : 34 : 4.8 : 4.8 :
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A COLTS
IClub P |w | L D] F | A | P | %
ITRINITY AQUINAS |15~ | 15 | 0 | 0 | 1248 | 475 | 60 |262.74
ISWAN ATHLETIC l16™ | 12 | 4 | 0 | 906 | 569 | 48 |159.23
|SCARBOROUGH l16n | 11 | 5 | 0 | 1019 | 721 | 44 |141.33
IBALCATTA OSB PARK l15=~~ | 7 | 8 | 0 | 563 | 858 | 32 | 65.62
IUNIVERSITY l15#a7 | 7 | 8 | 0 | 718 | 682 | 24® | 80.65
INORTH BEACH |14 | 4 | 10 | 0 | 550 | 822 | 24 | 66.91
cBC l15*~ | 4 | 11 | o | 753 | 811 | 20 | 92.85
INORTH FREMANTLE | 16~ | 4 | 12 | 0 | 338 | 634 | 16 | 5331
\1/\1EMBLEY withdrew Rd ‘ ‘ ) ‘ g ‘ 0 ‘ 04 ‘797 ‘ g ‘50_69
*  received forfeit N bye (1) match sheet fine
FAIREST & BEST
Adam Northover Trinity Aquinas
ELIMINATION FINAL
BALCATTA OSB PARK 5.1 vs UNIVERSITY 6.8 Richard Guelfi Reserve
QUALIFYING FINAL
SWAN ATHLETIC 115  vs SCARBOROUGH 7.6 Swan Athletic Oval
15t SEMI FINAL
SCARBOROUGH 6.7 VS UNIVERSITY 9.3 Millington Reserve
2" SEMI FINAL
TRINITY AQUINAS 10.3  vs SWAN ATHLETIC 4.8 Bill Grayden Reserve
PRELIMINARY FINAL
SWAN ATHLETIC 4.6 vs  UNIVERSITY 11.8  Fremantle Oval
GRAND FINAL
EAST FREMANTLE OVAL
22 September 2001
TEAM i 15t QTR i 2" QTR i 34 QTR i 4 QTR i FINAL SCORE
Trinity Aquinas 0.2 1.1 1.0 0.1
2-4-16
Progressive Score | 02 { 13 | 23 | 24 |
University 0.1 3.2 0.0 2.0
5-3-33
Progressive Score 0.1 3.3 3.3 5.3
B GRADE
IClub P |w | L | D| F | A | P | %
\WANNEROO | 18 | 16 | 2 | 0 | 1948 | 1160 | 64 |167.93‘
\WEST COAST COWAN | 18 | 14 | 4 | 0 |1787 | 1258 | 56 |142.05 |




ICOLLEGIANS 18 | 12 | 6 | 0 | 1666 | 1148 | 48 |145.12
WESLEY CURTIN 18 | 11 | 7 | 0o | 1644 | 1266 | 44 |129.86
IBULLCREEK LEEMING | 18 | 10 | 8 | 0 | 1481 | 1403 | 40 |105.56
IHAMERSLEY CARINE 18 | 10 | 8 | 0 | 1501 | 1429 | 40 |105.04
IMT LAWLEY 18 | 7 | 11 | o | 1226 | 1356 | 28 | 90.41
|EAST FREMANTLE ' 18 | 6 | 12 | 0 | 1382 | 1633 | 24 | 84.63
\WHITFORD 18 | 3 | 15 | o | 1038 | 1701 | 12 | 61.02
IDIANELLA/MORLEY 18 | 1 | 17 | o | 914 | 2233 | 4 | 4093
FAIREST & BEST
Mark Black Wanneroo
ELIMINATION FINAL
WESLEY CURTIN 18.12  vs BULLCREEK LEEMING 7.7 South Park
QUALIFYING FINAL
WEST COAST COWAN 10.11  vs COLLEGIANS 10.8  City Beach Oval
15t SEMI FINAL
COLLEGIANS 15.12  vs WESLEY CURTIN 7.8 Dalkeith Oval
2" SEMI FINAL
WANNEROO 16.10 vs WEST COAST COWAN 11.9 Wanneroo Showgrounds
PRELIMINARY FINAL
WEST COAST COWAN 12.10  vs COLLEGIANS 115 Joondalup Arena
GRAND FINAL
JOONDALUP ARENA
22 September 2001
TEAM | 1XQTR | 2 QTR | 3“QTR | 4" QTR | FINAL SCORE
Wanneroo i\ 36 | 42 | 35 | 62 |
: : : : ; i 16-15-111
Progressive Score 36 I} 78 I 1013 ! 16.15 !
West Coast Cowan I 0.1 I 3.2 I 1.3 I 3.2 I
: 7-8 -50
Progressive Score 0.1 3.3 4.6 7.8
B RESERVE
IClub P W | L | D| F | A | P | %
\WEST COAST COWAN | 18 | 18 | 0 | 0 | 1975 | 604 | 72 |326.99
|COLLEGIANS | 18 | 15 | 3 | 0 | 1527 | 743 | 60 |20552
\WHITFORD | 18 | 13 | 5 | O | 1329 | 776 | 52 |171.26
IHAMERSLEY CARINE | 18 | 11 | 7 | O | 1361 | 985 | 44 |138.17
IMT LAWLEY 18 | 11 | 7 | 0 | 1274 | 933 | 44 [136.55
WESLEY CURTIN | 18 | 8 | 10 | O | 1123 | 1052 | 32 |106.75
IBULLCREEK LEEMING | 18 | 8 | 10 | O | 1154 | 1082 | 32 |106.65
WANNEROO | 18 | 3 | 15 | 0O | 963 | 1529 | 12 | 62.98
[EAST FREMANTLE | 18 | 2 | 16 | O | 625 | 2371 | 8 | 26.36
IDIANELLA/MORLEY 18 | 1 | 17 | 0 | 684 | 1940 | 4 | 3526
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FAIREST & BEST

David Robotham West Coast Cowan
ELIMINATION FINAL
HAMERSLEY CARINE 129  vs MT LAWLEY 8.6 Carine Open Space
QUALIFYING FINAL
COLLEGIANS 7.3 vs WHITFORD 6.10  Dalkeith Oval
15t SEMI FINAL
COLLEGIANS 9.11  vs HAMERSLEY CARINE 7.10  Dalkeith Oval
2"d SEMI FINAL
WEST COAST COWAN 17.8  vs WHITFORD 311  City Beach Oval
PRELIMINARY FINAL
WHITFORD 11.8 vs COLLEGIANS 5.9 Joondalup Arena
GRAND FINAL
JOONDALUP ARENA
22 September 2001
TEAM | 1tQTR | 2™ QTR | 39QTR | 4" QTR | FINAL SCORE
West Coast Cowan 6.3 0.3 1.3 13
: 8-12-60
Progressive Score 6.3 6.6 7.9 8.12
Whitford ! 01 ! 02 | 00 | 13 |
: 1-6-12
Progressive Score 0.1 0.3 0.3 1.6
B COLTS
IClub P |w | L |D|F | A | P | %
\WHITFORD L 16 | 14 | 1 | 1 | 1128 | 442 | 62 | 255.20
WANNEROO 177 |15 | 2 | o [1279 | 764 | 60 | 167.41
\WESLEY CURTIN |17+ | 9 | 7 | 1 |1095 | 768 | 42 | 14258
IBULLCREEK LEEMING |17+ | 9 | 8 | O | 1247 | 85 | 40 | 145.68
IMT LAWLEY l16n | 8 | 8 | 0 | 812 | 812 | 36 |100.00
|COLLEGIANS |17~ | 8 | 9 | 0 | 819 | 88 | 36 | 9891
IHAMERSLEY CARINE |17~ | 8 | 9 | 0 | 920 | 838 | 32 |109.79
WEST COAST COWAN 16~ | 3 | 13 | 0o | 497 [1301 | 16 | 3820
;JNIVERSITY entered after Rd 10 5 10 0 408 967 | 4(L1) | 42.19
DIANELLA/MORLEY withdrew | 1 10| o | a1 | 1000 4 3710
Rd 12
* received forfeit N bye (1) match sheet fine
FAIREST & BEST
Andrew Roberts Collegians
ELIMINATION FINAL
BULLCREEK LEEMING 8.6 vs MT LAWLEY 6.4 Beasley Park
QUALIFYING FINAL
WANNEROO 9.6 vs WESLEY CURTIN 5.6 Wanneroo Showgrounds
15 SEMI FINAL

WESLEY CURTIN 11.11 vs BULLCREEK LEEMING 4.4 South Park



2"d SEMI FINAL
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WHITFORD 7.4 vs WANNEROO 3.8 McDonald Reserve
PRELIMINARY FINAL
WANNEROO 8.10 vs WESLEY CURTIN 6.7 Joondalup Arena
GRAND FINAL
JOONDALUP ARENA
22 September 2001
TEAM 1tQTR | 29 QTR | 39QTR ! 4" QTR | FINAL SCORE
Whitford 2.2 2.4 0.0 1.0
| 5-6-36
Progressive Score ! 2.2 ! 4.6 ! 4.6 5.6 !
Wanneroo 2.3 0.0 1.1 0.0
3-4-22
Progressive Score 2.3 2.3 3.4 3.4
C GRADE
IClub P |w | L | DJ| F | A | P | %
ICOCKBURN LAKES | 18 | 17 | 1 | 0 | 2480 | 955 | 68 |259.69
|OCEAN RIDGE | 18 | 15 | 3 | o | 1815 | 1181 | 60 |153.68
\WILLETTON | 18 | 11 | 6 | 1 | 1677 | 1369 | 46 |122.50
BRENTWOOD | 18 | 11 | 7 | 0 | 1496 | 1414 | 44 |105.80
IHIGH WYCOMBE 18 | 8 | 9 | 1 |[1217 | 1620 | 34 | 75.12
/ST NORBERTS | 18 | 8 | 10 | O | 1395 | 1538 | 32 | 90.70
IBELMONT REDCLIFFE | 18 | 7 | 10 | 1 | 1369 | 1505 | 30 | 90.96
IROSSMOYNE | 18 | 4 | 13 | 1 | 1048 | 1749 | 18 | 59.92
IBASSENDEAN | 18 | 4 | 14 | O | 1177 | 1601 | 16 | 7352
|OSBORNE DISTRICT | 18 | 3 | 15 | 0 | 1097 | 1839 | 12 | 59.65
FAIREST & BEST
Jason Giltay Brentwood & Nathan Brown Cockburn Lakes

ELIMINATION FINAL
BRENTWOOD
QUALIFYING FINAL
OCEAN RIDGE

15t SEMI FINAL
OCEAN RIDGE

2"Y SEMI FINAL
COCKBURN LAKES
PRELIMINARY FINAL

COCKBURN LAKES

12.13  vs HIGH WYCOMBE
7.6 vs WILLETTON

11.9 vs BRENTWOOD
12.19  vs WILLETTON
10.14 vs BRENTWOOD

GRAND FINAL
FREMANTLE OVAL
22 September 2001

7.7

11.14

10.16

14.9

8.9

Karoonda Park
Heathridge Park
Heathridge Park
Anning Park

Lathlain Park




31

TEAM 1tQTR | 29 QTR | 39QTR | 4" QTR ! FINAL SCORE
Willetton 1 1.3 1 4.4 1 1.1 1 1.0 1
7-8-50
Progressive Score 1.3 5.7 6.8 7.8
Cockburn Lakes I 42 1 12 I 54 1 54 |
- 15-12 - 102
Progressive Score 4.2 54 10.8 15.12
C RESERVE
IClub P w | ' | F | A | P | %
\WILLETTON |17+ | 16 | 1 | o | 1891 | 635 | 68 |297.80
ICOCKBURN LAKES |17+ | 15 | 2 | 0o | 1896 | 502 | 60 |377.69
|OCEAN RIDGE | 17 | 13 | 4 | 0 | 1426 | 667 | 52 |213.79
IBASSENDEAN |17+ | 10 | 7 | o |1299 | 978 | 40 [132.82
IHIGH WYCOMBE 17~ | 9 | 8 | 0 | 1311 | 1018 | 40 |128.78
'BELMONT REDCLIFFE |17 | 9 | 8 | O | 1366 | 1090 | 40 |125.32
IBRENTWOOD |17+ | 4 | 13 | 0o | 853 | 1436 | 20 | 59.40
'ST NORBERTS |17~ | 3 | 14 | o | 610 | 1903 | 12 | 32.05
|OSBORNE DISTRICT |17 | 2 | 15 | 0 | 441 | 1928 | 8 | 22.87
?fSSMOYNE withdrew Rd ‘ o## ‘ 0 ‘ 9 ‘ 0 ‘ 268 ‘ 1204 ‘ 0 ‘22.26
* received forfeit N bye (1) match sheet fine
FAIREST & BEST
Mark Boyd High Wycombe
ELIMINATION FINAL
BASSENDEAN 10.7 vs HIGH WYCOMBE 3.13 Jubilee Reserve
QUALIFYING FINAL
COCKBURN LAKES 7.12  vs OCEAN RIDGE 45 Anning Park
15t SEMI FINAL
OCEAN RIDGE 54 vs BASSENDEAN 5.7 Heathridge Park
2" SEMI FINAL
WILLETTON 9.7 vs COCKBURN LAKES 12.5 Burrendah Reserve
PRELIMINARY FINAL
WILLETTON 12.13  vs BASSENDEAN 4.4 Lathlain Park
GRAND FINAL
FREMANTLE OVAL
22 September 2001
TEAM 1'QTR | 2" QTR | 3¢ QTR | 4" QTR | FINAL SCORE
Cockburn Lakes 3.1 2.2 3.0 2.1
- 10- 4 - 64
Progressive Score 3.1 5.3 8.3 104
Willetton 1.1 2.3 2.1 1.0
j 1 1 1 1 1 6'5'41
Progressive Score ! 11 ! 3.4 ! 55 ! 6.5 !
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CCOLTS
IClub P w oL D |F A P |w
\WILLETTON 6= |14 |2 0 11399 519 |64  |269.56
ILYNWOOD FERNDALE 17+ |14 |3 0 1328 480 |60  |276.67
IKALAMUNDA 6= |12 |4 0 11198 |545 |56  [219.82
IHIGH WYCOMBE 8 |13 |5 0 11453 586 |52  |247.95
WARNBRO SWANS 17 11 |6 0 11469 629  [48  |233.55
IROSSMOYNE 17+ |9 8 0 941  |905  [36  |103.98
|QUINNS DISTRICT 16 |6 10 o 1062 (835 32 [127.19
IBALLAJURA 16" |5 1 o 626  |1297 [20  |48.27
IKINGSLEY 116" |5 11 o 499  [1248 [20  [39.98
INORTH FREMANTLE R 13 o 245 |626 |16  [39.14
IBELMONT REDCLIFFE 15+ |1 14 |0 215  [1726 |8 112.46
'SAYSWATER withdrew Rd ‘8 ‘1 ‘7 ‘0 ‘71 ‘1110 ‘ 4 ‘6_ 40
* received forfeit N bye (1) match sheet fine
FAIREST & BEST
Luke Adams Lynwood Ferndale

ELIMINATION FINAL

HIGH WYCOMBE 10.5 vs WARNBRO SWANS 5.3 Scott Reserve
QUALIFYING FINAL
LYNWOOD FERNDALE 6.6 vs KALAMUNDA 7.11 Ferndale Reserve
18t SEMI FINAL
LYNWOOD FERNDALE 7.9 vs HIGH WYCOMBE 10.4 Ferndale Reserve
2"d SEMI FINAL
WILLETTON 15.5 vs KALAMUNDA 8.3 Burrendah Reserve
PRELIMINARY FINAL
KALAMUNDA 11.7 vs HIGH WYCOMBE 4.3 Lathlain Park
GRAND FINAL
FREMANTLE OVAL
22 September 2001
TEAM 1*QTR | 2™ QTR | 39 QTR | 4" QTR | FINAL SCORE
Willetton V12 7 21} 01 1.0 |
4-4-28
Progressive Score 1.2 3.3 3.4 4.4
Kalamunda 0.3 0.0 1.1 2.2
3-6-24
Progressive Score i 0.3 i 0.3 i 1.4 3.6 i

D GRADE




IClub |P|W|L|D|F|A|P|%
ILYNWOOD FERNDALE | 18 | 16 | 2 | 0 |2069 | 966 | 64 |214.18
\WARNBRO SWANS | 18 | 14 | 4 | 0 | 1985 |1057 | 56 |187.80
IASCOT | 18 | 12 | 6 | 0o | 1813 | 1256 | 48 |144.35
IMOSMAN PARK | 18 | 12 | 6 | 0 | 1961 | 1276 | 44(1) |153.68
IMELVILLE | 18 | 10 | 7 | 1 |1619 | 1252 | 42 |129.31
IC.B.C. 18 | 9 | 9 | o |1512 | 1585 | 36 | 95.39
|COOLBINIA-YOKINE | 18 | 6 | 11 | 1 | 1427 | 1461 | 26 | 97.67
INORTH BEACH | 18 | 5 | 13 | 0 | 1285 | 1847 | 20 | 69.57
IUNIVERSITY | 18 | 4 | 14 | o | 97 |1904 | 16 | 47.64
|SCARBOROUGH 18 | 1 | 17 | 0o | 620 | 2594 | 4 | 23.90
FAIREST & BEST
Russell Ware Melville & Christian Aldrich Mosman Park
ELIMINATION FINAL
MOSMAN PARK 13.10 vs MELVILLE 12.12 Tom Perrott Reserve
QUALIFYING FINAL
WARNBRO SWANS 15.9 vs ASCOT 155 Currie St Reserve
15t SEMI FINAL
ASCOT 13.13  vs MOSMAN PARK 126 Selby Park
2" SEMI FINAL
LYNWOOD FERNDALE 9.6 vs WARNBRO SWANS 11.14  Ferndale Reserve
PRELIMINARY FINAL
LYNWOOD FERNDALE 10.11  vs ASCOT 12.8  Richard Guelfi Reserve
GRAND FINAL
LATHLAIN PARK
22 September 2001
TEAM | 1tQTR | 2 QTR | 39QTR | 4" QTR | FINAL SCORE
Warnbro Swans 2.4 0.1 2.2 11
, . . . . ] 5-8-38
Progressive Score i 2.4 i 2.5 i 4.7 i 5.8 i
Ascot i 22 1 25 1 32 1 11 i
: 8—-10-58
Progressive Score 2.2 4.7 7.9 8.10
D RESERVE
IClub P |w | L | D|F | A | P | %
ILYNWOOD FERNDALE |16~ | 15 | 1 | 0 | 1645 | 655 | 68 |251.15
WARNBRO SWANS | 18 | 16 | 2 | 0 |2192 | 674 | 64 |32522
IMELVILLE | 17 | 13 | 4 | 0 | 1766 | 880 | 56 |200.68
IMOSMAN PARK | 18 | 11 | 7 | 0 | 1441 | 1298 | 44 [111.02
IAscoT lar# | 10 | 7 | 0 | 1177 | 1241 | 40 | 94.84
IUNIVERSITY | 18 | 9 | 9 | o | 1378 | 1073 | 36 |128.42
|COOLBINIA-YOKINE | 18 | 7 | 11 | o | 1027 | 1711 | 28 | 60.02




INORTH BEACH | 18 | 3 | 15 | 0 | 802 |1754 | 12 | 4572 ‘
|SCARBOROUGH Jar# | 2 | 15 | 0 | 752 | 1765 | 8 | 4261 |
\C.B.C. | 17# | 1 | 16 | O | 674 | 1803 | 4 | 37.38 \
* received forfeit N bye (1) match sheet fine
FAIREST & BEST
Travis King University & Glen Dowding Ascot
ELIMINATION FINAL
MOSMAN PARK 14.17 vs ASCOT 6.12 Tom Perrott Reserve
QUALIFYING FINAL
WARNBRO SWANS 127 vs MELVILLE 9.12  Currie St Reserve
15t SEMI FINAL
MELVILLE 18.8 vs MOSMAN PARK 9.8 Melville Reserve
2" SEMI FINAL
LYNWOOD FERNDALE 10.8  vs WARNBRO SWANS 6.11  Ferndale Reserve
PRELIMINARY FINAL
WARNBRO SWANS 14.8 vs MELVILLE 511 Richard Guelfi Reserve
GRAND FINAL
LATHLAIN PARK
22 September 2001
TEAM 1*QTR | 2™ QTR | 39 QTR ! 4" QTR | FINAL SCORE
Lynwood Ferndale { 50 { 21 i 22 | 11 |
10-4- 64
Progressive Score 5.0 7.1 9.3 10.4
Warnbro Swans i 12 i 1.7 i 11 i 15 i
4-15-39
Progressive Score 1.2 2.9 3.10 4.15
E GRADE
IClub P |w | L |D| F | A | P | %
\WONDERERS 17 | 16 | 1 | 0 | 2275 | 794 | 64(1) |286.52
IKINGSLEY | 18 | 14 | 3 | 1 | 2206 | 1038 | 58 |212.52
ICARLISLE | 18 | 14 | 4 | o | 2502 | 1148 | 56 |217.94
INORTH FREMANTLE | 18 | 11 | 7 | 0 | 1855 | 1399 | 44 |132.59
IBAYSWATER | 17# | 10 | 6 | 1 | 1839 | 1321 | 42 |139.21
\WESLEY CURTIN 16 | 7 | 9 | 0 | 1225 | 1413 | 32 | 86.69
IMANNING RIPPERS | 18 | 7 | 11 | 0 | 1398 | 1675 | 28 | 83.46
\WHITFORD | 17 | 5 | 12 | 0 | 983 | 1807 | 24 | 54.40
IMT LAWLEY | 17 | 1 | 16 | 0 | 755 | 2404 | 4 | 3141
ITRINITY AQUINAS | 18 | 1 | 17 | 0 | 690 | 2729 | 4 | 2528
* received forfeit N bye (1) match sheet fine

ELIMINATION FINAL
NORTH FREMANTLE

10.13

FAIREST & BEST

Phil Britten

vs BAYSWATER

Kingsley

12.10

Bayswater disqualified — ineligible player

Gil Fraser Oval



QUALIFYING FINAL
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KINGSLEY 15.19  vs CARLISLE 5.9 Kingsley Park
15t SEMI FINAL
CARLISLE 17.20  vs NORTH FREMANTLE 8.5 Carlisle Reserve
2nd SEMI FINAL
WONDERERS 17.12 vs KINGSLEY 12.8 Barry Britten Reserve
PRELIMINARY FINAL
KINGSLEY 11.8 vs CARLISLE 12.11  Forster Park
GRAND FINAL
BASSENDEAN OVAL
22 September 2001
TEAM 1tQTR | 2™ QTR | 39QTR | 4"QTR | FINAL SCORE
Wonderers 4.3 6.4 2.2 6.5
18 - 14 - 122
Progressive Score 4.3 10.7 12.9 18.14
Carlisle 26 1 11 1 53 1 20 |
10-10-70
Progressive Score 2.6 3.7 8.10 10.10
E RESERVE
IClub P w | D | F | P %
ITRINITY AQUINAS | 18 | 15 | 3 | o | 1888 | 1068 | 60 |176.78
IMANNING RIPPERS | 17+ | 13 | 4 | 0 | 1754 | 750 | 56 |233.87
IMT LAWLEY | ae## | 12 | 4 | O | 1721 | 668 | 52 |257.63
INORTH FREMANTLE | 17 | 112 | 6 | o | 1757 | 965 | 44 |182.07
\WHITFORD | 17+ | 10 | 7 | 0 | 1193 | 1277 | 44 | 93.42
\WONDERERS | 14#m#* | 8 | 6 | O | 1264 | 818 | 32 |154.52
\WESLEY CURTIN | 17 | 5 | 12 | 0o | 931 | 1484 | 24 | 62.74
IKINGSLEY | 17+ | 5 | 12 | 0 | 757 | 1713 | 24 | 44.19
IBAYSWATER | 15### | 5 | 12 | O | 975 | 1755 | 20 | 55.56
ICARLISLE | 18 | o | 18 | 0o | 513 |2255 | 0 | 2275
* received forfeit N bye (1) match sheet fine

ELIMINATION FINAL
NORTH FREMANTLE
QUALIFYING FINAL
MANNING RIPPERS
15t SEMI FINAL

MT LAWLEY

2"d SEMI FINAL
TRINITY AQUINAS
PRELIMINARY FINAL

MANNING RIPPERS

14.20

10.7

18.16

13.12

10.7

FAIREST & BEST

Glen McDonald

vs WHITFORD

vs MT LAWLEY

North Fremantle

vs NORTH FREMANTLE

vs MANNING RIPPERS

vs MT LAWLEY

10.5

8.7

6.2

9.8

12.7

Gil Fraser Oval
James Miller Oval
Hamer Park

Bill Grayden Reserve

Forster Park



BASSENDEAN OVAL
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GRAND FINAL

22 September 2001

TEAM i 15t QTR i 2nd QTR i 3¢ QTR i 4 QTR i FINAL SCORE
Trinity Aquinas ! 23 ! 20 ! 42 ! 20 !
10-5-65
Progressive Score 2.3 4.3 8.5 10.5
Mt Lawley P11 23 1 00 1 16 i
4-10-34
Progressive Score 1.1 3.4 3.4 4.10
F GRADE
IClub P |w | L D] F | A | P | %
\WEMBLEY | 17* | 14 | 3 | 0O | 2060 | 694 | 60 |296.83
IMARANGAROO | 16#* | 14 | 2 | 0 | 1976 | 751 | 60 |263.12
IBALCAT/OSB PARK 16~ | 12 | 4 | 0 | 1627 | 1060 | 56 |153.49
IHAMERSLEY CARINE |17 | 10 | 7 | O | 1498 | 972 | 44 |154.12
ISWAN ATHLETIC | 18 | 11 | 7 | 0 | 1549 | 1177 | 44 |131.61
IBULLCREEK LEEMING 18 | 6 | 12 | 0 | 1319 | 1548 | 24 | 8521
IDIANELLA/MORLEY | 18 | 6 | 12 | O | 1075 | 2032 | 24 | 52.90
|COOLBELLUP | 18 | 5 | 13 | 0 | 1130 | 1962 | 20 | 57.59
INOLLAMARA 13 | 4 | 9 | o | 848 |1352 | 16 | 6272
IMELVILLE 17 | 2 | 15 | 0 | 702 | 2236 | 12 | 31.40
* received forfeit N bye (1) match sheet fine

FAIREST & BEST

Maxwell Hart Coolbellup
ELIMINATION FINAL
HAMERSLEY CARINE 7.7 vs SWAN ATHLETIC 14.6 Carine Reserve
QUALIFYING FINAL
MARANGAROO 9.12 vs BALCATTA OSBORNE PARK 10.9 Kingsway Reserve
15t SEMI FINAL
MARANGAROO 13.11 vs SWAN ATHLETIC 7.7 Kingsway Reserve
2"9 SEMI FINAL
WEMBLEY 12.14  vs BALCATTA OSB PARK 12.11  Henderson Park
PRELIMINARY FINAL
BALCATTA OSB PARK 6.10 vs MARANGAROO 14.9 Robinson Reserve
GRAND FINAL
ROBINSON RESERVE
22 September 2001
TEAM i 15t QTR i ond QTR i 34 QTR i 40 QTR i FINAL SCORE
Wembley i 4.0 i 0.3 i 2.3 i 3.1 i 9-7-61
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Progressive Score 4.0 4.3 6.6 9.7
Marangaroo | 3.2 | 3.0 | 4.0 | 3.1 |
: 13-3-81
Progressive Score 3.2 6.2 10.2 13.3
G GRADE
IClub P |w | L |D| F | A | P | %
'KALAMUNDA |15 | 15 | 0 | O | 2565 | 242 | 68 |1059.92
\WEMBLEY | 13# | 11 | 2 | 0 | 1268 | 709 | 48 |178.84
\WEST COAST COWAN | 18 | 12 | 6 | O | 2004 | 1164 | 48 |172.16
'WARNBRO SWANS | 18 | 11 | 7 | o | 1530 | 1348 | 44 |113.50
IEAST FREMANTLE L 1e## | 9 | 7 | 0 | 1149 | 1188 | 36 | 96.72
ILYNWOOD FERNDALE | 17+ | 7 | 10 | O | 1223 | 1500 | 32 | 8153
\WILLETTON 18 | 7 | 11 | o | 1006 | 1494 | 28 | 67.34
|OSBORNE DISTRICT | 17# | 5 | 12 | 0 | 938 | 1849 | 20 | 50.73
IHIGH WYCOMBE | 17~ | 3 | 14 | O | 876 | 1557 | 12 | 56.26
IMANNING RIPPERS 17r | 3 |14 | o | 721 | 2229 | 12 | 3235
*  received forfeit N bye (1) match sheet fine
FAIREST & BEST
Wade Rigoll Willetton
ELIMINATION FINAL
WARNBRO SWANS vs EAST FREMANTLE 11.6 Currie Street Reserve
QUALIFYING FINAL
WEMBLEY vs WEST COAST COWAN 9.10 Henderson Park
15t SEMI FINAL
WEST COAST COWAN vs EAST FREMANTLE 8.4 City Beach Oval
2"d SEMI FINAL
KALAMUNDA vs WEMBLEY 55 Ray Owen Reserve
PRELIMINARY FINAL
WEMBLEY vs WEST COAST COWAN 7.4 Charles Riley Reserve
GRAND FINAL
RICHARD GUELFI RESERVE
22 September 2001
I I I I I
TEAM | 1'QTR | 2™ QTR { 3“QTR | 4"QTR | FINAL SCORE
Kalamunda 4.0 3.2 35 1.2
: 11-9-75
Progressive Score | 40 { 72 | 107 | 119 |
Wembley 2.1 0.3 1.1 5.2
: 8-7-55
Progressive Score 2.1 2.4 3.5 8.7




